RAICHIGAN
ADMINISTRATH

Lansing, Michigan March 1, 2016

A regular meeting of the State Administrative Board was held in the Forum, 1st Floor,
Michigan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, March 1, 2016, at 11:00 a.m.

Present: Travis Weber, representing Rick Snyder, Governor, Chairpersan

Nat Forstner, representing Brian Calley, Lt. Governar

Rose Jarois, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State

David Brickey, representing Bill Schuette, Attorney General

Melissa Castro, representing, Nick A. Khouri, State Treasurer

Laura Mester, representing Kirk T. Steudle, Director, Department of
Transportation

Kyle Guerrant, representing Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent of Public
Instruction

Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:

Tom Falik, Chenoa Reyes, Department of Technology, Management and Budget: Bill
Rottiers, Department of Transportation; Kevin Bonds, Tim Johnson, Mary Martin,
Department of Treasury; Mason Gill, Corizon Health Inc.; Peter Kulick, Dickinson Wright
PLLC; Jacob Kanclerz, MIRS News; Jon Smalley, Muchmore Harrington Smalley &
Associates Inc.

1. CALL TO ORDER:

Mr. Weber called the meeting to order and Jed the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREOF:

Ms. Jarois moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of February 9, 2016.
Supported by Mr. Guerrant, the motion was unanimously adopted.

3. HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE
BOARD:

None
4, COMMUNICATIONS

None



March 1, 2016 Np. 2

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
None

6. NEW BUSINESS:
Request from the Renaissance Zone Review Board for approval of a revocation of
the existing Renewable Energy Renaissance Zone for the Alpena Prototype Bio-

Refinery, LL.C - City of Alpena

Ms. Mester, moved to approve the request from the Renaissance Zone Review Board.
Supported by Ms. Jarois and the motion was unanimously adopted.

RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

LISENCING AND REGULATORY AFEAIRS
Bureau of Fire Services, 3/1/2016

MICHIGAN STATE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
State Historic Preservation Office, 3/1/20156

TALENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Michigan State Housing Development Authority, 3/1/2016

TREASURY
Office of Privacy and Security, 3/1/2016

Ms. Jarois, moved to approve the Ratention and Disposal Schedules. Supported by
Ms. Castro and the motion was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

(Please see the following pages)



APPROVED March 1, 2016 No 3
March 1, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT T0O THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE RBOARD

The Honcrable Rick Snyder, Governor
arid
Members of the State Administrative Board

-

A regular meeting of the Building Committee was held at 11:00 a.m
on February 23, 2016. Those present being: _ _
s

Chalrperson: Jos
state Treasurer KEhouri

Member: Travis Websr, representing Approve /éix}im/} AKX

Governocr Snyder

Fielek, representing Approvead &v““
,

Member: Mat Forstner, representing Approved
Lt. Governor Calley

Others: James Shell, Departmant of Attorney General; Rose Jarois,
Department of State; Tammy Martin, Pat #ullen, Tehnn Snith, Shelby
Troub, Department of Technolaogy, Management and Budget; Bi11
Rottiers, Department of Transporvation; Jon Smalley, Muchmore
Harringtoen Smalley & hAssociates, Inc.; Kester So, bickinson Wright;
Fevin M. Blair, Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLF Attorneys and

Counselors

Ms. Fielek called the meeting to crder.

The Building Committes Regular Agenda was presented.

Following discussion, Mr., Weber, moved that the Regular Agenda be
recommended to the State Administrative Board for approval. The

motion was supported by Mr. Forstner, and unanimously adopted,

Mr. Fielek adjourned the meeting.



211812016 - 1125 A.M. — Final
March 1, 2016 No. 4

AGENDA

BUILDING COMMITTEE / STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
February 23, 2016/ March 1, 2018
11:00 A M. Lake Superior Room/ Forum, 12 Floor
Michigan Library and Historical Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only. Atits discretion, the Building
Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, NEWBERRY ~ Newberry Correctional
Facility - Personal Emergency Location Systems
File No. 472/14135.GAG - Index No. 57670 - Contract No. Y16112
Recommended Contract Award: Midstate Security Company, LLC, Wyoming;
$774,350.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is {o provide and instali a complete Personal Emergency
Location System (PELS) covering all buildings and grounds areas within the
correctional facility. Building interiors coverage wif] provide location accuracy to within
30 feet. Work is to include all sensors, personal transmitters, raceway, cabling, fiber-
optics, network hardware, programming, configuration, system commissioning, etc, for a
complete and operational system.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

2. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, ADRIAN —~ Gus Harrisan Correctional
Facility ~ Perimeter Security System Enhancements Phase
File No. 472/14333.GAG - Index No. 24590 - Contract No. Y16113
Recommended Contract Award: Midstate Security Company, LLC, Wyoming;
$530,000.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to complete various upgrades and enhancements to the
perimeter security systems. These improvements include: microwave motion detection
systems around the sally ports interior and exterior areas, replacement of both the
exterior and interior perimeter fence cable sensor detection systems, a new sensor
detection system for the power sliding vehicle gates at the sally poris, and the
replacement and upgrade of the central head end monitaring system for ali on-site
security systems.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds



2/18/2016 -~ 11:25 A.M. ~ Final
March 1, 2016 No. 5

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, BARAGA ~ Baraga Correctional - Fence B
Security Upgrades
File No. 472/15162.RAA - Index No. 50150 - Contract No. Y16114
Recommended Contract Award: Master Electric, Gladwin; $340,404.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to provide perimeter fence security upgrades to the
detection system. The existing system is beyond the effective life. The new system
technology will enhance security and reduce facility maintenance, and is agency
requested.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

4. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, ADRIAN — Gus Harrison Correctional
Facility — Asphalt Pavement Reconstruction and Repair
File No. 472/15173.GAG - Index No. 24590 - Contract No. Y168115
Recommended Contract Award: American Asphalt, Inc., Lansing; $447,750.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to reconstruct and repair the various asphalt surfaces
around the facility. This includes rebuilding the perimeter patrol road by removing the
existing pavement and then repaving with two layers of asphalt. The main sections of
both the north and south parking lots will be surfaced milled, repaved with a single top
layer of asphalt, and restriped. Other sections of the parking lots and access roads will
have bituminous crack sealing and crack repair, surface seal coating, and pavement
restriping. These improvements are agency requested.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

5. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, COLDWATER ~ Lakeland Correctional
Facility — Roof Renovations
File No. 472/15232.SMD - Index No. 45730 - Contract No. Y16116
Recommended Contract Award: Siatite Roofing and Sheet Metal Co. Inc., South
Bend, Indiana; $650,812.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this construction contract is to provide structural repairs and new roof
replacements on both the powerhouse and maintenance buildings. The sfructural
repairs will ensure the existing roof structure does net fail whiie the new roof
replacement wili be under warrantee for {20+) years.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

6. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, HOWELL — Howel
Armory — Armory Modifications
File No. 511/14115. TMH - Index No. 11628/13928 - Contract No. Y16117



211872016 — 11:25 AM. - Final
March 1, 2016 No. 6

Recommended Contract Award: Antler Construction Company, Inc., Canton;
$2,403,627.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to provide construction services for additions to the
Howell Armory, which include a new kitchen facility/expanded personal equipment
storage, locker facilities, physical training facilities and supply facilities. Renovation wili
pravide an upgraded office, classroom and restroom facilities to better serve the facility
programs and it will incorporate a water treatment system for water quality and reduced
maintenance over the life of the systems. The renovations are required to bring the
building into compliance and to fulfill the needs of the agency.,

Funding Source

50% Other Federal funds

50% Other State Funds

7. DEPARTMENT OF TALENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, WAYNE AND
OAKLAND COUNTY — Michigan Land Bank Fast Track Authority — Pontiac and
Miscellaneous Hardest Hit Funds Demolitions, Bid Package #3
File No. 636/15150.1JH — Index No. 13000 - Coniract No. Y16118
Recommended Contract Award: Salenbien Trucking and Excavating, inc.
Dundee; $998 000.00

Description and Justification

The purpoese of this contract is to demolish (67) abandoned and blighted houses on
property owned or controlled by the Michigan Land Bank Fast Track Authority, in
inkster, Highland Park, and Hamiramck in Wayne County, and in Pontiac, Oakland
County, Michigan. Demolition will improve public safety, remove blight, and allow the
tand to be redeveloped and returned o the tax rolis.

Funding Source

100% Federal Hardest Hit Funds

MODIFICATION TO ISID CONTRACT

8. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, CROSWELL — AMCO Group
#1209 Site ~ Remedial Investigation
File No. 761/13006.5AR - Index No. 44601 - Contract No. Y12438
The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.; Canton; Modification No. 4, Increase
$218,100.98
iSID No. 00285 - Assignment No. 33

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to provide a deep aquifer investigation. The most
recent sampling of the groundwater from the the deep aquifer revealed
methyitertiarybutylether (MTBE) contamination and additional investigation/monitoring
are required to address the newly discovered contamination. Twelve wells will be
installed and sampled to define the extent of contamination. The work is needed to
protect public health, safety, welfare and the environment.



2/18/2016 — 11:25 A.M. — Final
March 1, 2018 No. 7

Funding Source
100% Refined Petroleum Funds

Base Contract $151,578.45 | Approved Director's Agenda —
9/28/2012

Maodification No. 1 $28,688.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
7/26/2013

Madification No. 2 $148,830.88 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
6/10/2014

Modification No. 3 $307,398.50 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
4/28/2015

Maodification No. 4 $218,109.98 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $855,705.81

9. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, KALAMAZOO — Nolichucky
Industrial Corp Site — Remedialtion Design and Construction Oversight Services
File No. 761/14113.8AR - Index No. 44501 - Contract No. Y14127
DLZ Michigan, Inc; Lansing; Medification No. 3, Increase $81,632.72
ISID No. 00467 - Assignment No. 4

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to provide a geophysical survey, a limited remedial
investigation and a focused feasibility study. Former site structures were demalished but
samples collected from the site indicated the site has been impacted by volatile organic
compounds, semi-volatile compounds, metals, and polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs).
The additional remedial investigation/feasibility study activities are needed to effectively
abate all the environmental risks at the site. The work is needed o protect public
health, safety, welfare and the environment.

Funding Source

100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

Base Confract $76,470.19 | Approved Director's Agenda —
2/28/2014

Modification No. 1 $62,988.90 | Approved Director's Agenda ~
9/26/2014

Modification No. 2 $45,925.10 | Approved Director's Agenda ~
5/22/2015

Modification No. 3 $81,632.72 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $267,016.91

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

10.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, LANSING
— Capital Complex Pine and Walnut Street Pedestrian Bridges — Design and
Construction Administration Services
File Na. 071/12042.UNS - Index No. 44125 - Contract No. Y 13501



2/18/2016 — 11:25 A.M. — Final
March 1, 2016 No_ 8

Wolverine Engineers & Suerveyors, Inc.; Mason; Modification No. 4, Increase
$28,775.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to provide construction administration services to
cover full time on-site inspection services during the construction period. The
construction work was expanded to address additional deteriorated concrete at the
request of the agency, and is needed to meet the project schedule and to maintain
accessibility to the ramp during the construction period.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds - BOC

Base Contract $14,640.00 ; Approved Director's Agenda ~
9/6/2013

Modification No. 1 $174,268.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
1/24/2014

Madification No. 2 ($26.74) | No Cost Change Order

Medification No. 3 $1,320.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —

- 6/5/2015
Modification No. 4 $28,775.00 | See Justification Above
Total Contract ] $218,976.29

11.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, FLINT —
Flint State Office Building — Interior Renovations Floors 2 - 7
File No. 071/12354.JAN - Index No. 53322 - Contract No. Y 13009
Wigen Tincknell, Meyer & Associates, Saginaw; Modification No. 10, Increase
$75,360.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to provide additiona! professional services, which
includes, the build out of the 7' flacr of doors, door frames, hardware, HVAG/electrical
modifications, and wiring for the systems furniture. The ch anges are necessary to
complete the project and are agency requested.

Funding Source

100% State Building Authority Funds

Base Contract $448,480.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
10/30/2012 B

Modification No. 1 $14,209.00 | Approved Director's Agenda ~
05/10/2013

Modification No. 2 $14,069.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
09/20/2013

Modification No. 3 $16,328.00 | Approved Director's Agenda ~
12/08/2013

Modification No. 4 $36,360.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
03/07/2014

Madification No. 5 $3,365.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —

5



2118/2016 - 11:25 A.M. — Final
March 1. 2016 No. §

04/11/2014

Modification No. 6 $89,987.00 | Approved Director’s Agenda —
08/01/2014

Madification No. 7 $150,275.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda ~
02/03/2015

Madification No. 8 $73,869.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
6/16/2015

Modification No, 9 $24,112.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
9/10/2015

Modification No. 9 $75,360.00 | See justification above

Total Contract $946,414,00

12. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, LANSING
- Capital Area Reconfiguration ~ Move FBSA from GOB
Fite No. 071/15050.JRC - Index No. 00282 - Contract No. Y15087
Hobbs + Black Associates, Inc., Lansing, MI; Modification No. 5, Increase
$117,118.50

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to provide additional services for design and
engineering work to evaluate and integrate various alternative rendering, color finish
palettes and 3D modeling to develop the most cost effective and operationally effective
solutions to the State Warehouse Complex resulting from the Capital Area
Reconfiguration Project. Also the purpose of this modification is to provide professional
architectural and engineering services to convert the first floor break room to a labby,
convert the first floor locker room to an exercise room, revise the first floar mail
room/storage rooms and to revise the exterior gates to 333 Grand Avenue as part of the
Capital Area Reconfiguration Project.

Funding Source

100% Lump Sum Special Maintenance - GF

Base Contract $40,793.40 | Approved Director’'s Agenda —
01/09/2015

Modification No. 1 $169,788.80 | Approved Director's Agenda —
05/22/2015

Madification No. 2 $129,751.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
09/10/2015

Modification No. 3 $27,423.25 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
10/13/2015

Modification No. 4 $85,762.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
10/27/2015

Change Order No. 5 & 6 $117,118.50 | See justification above.

Total Contract $535,751.85

13.DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, MEARS — Silver Lake State Park
— BAS Relocation Design
File No. 751/10373.JAN - Index No. 56060 - Contract No. Y11036

6



2/18/2016 ~ 11:25 A M. — Final
March 1, 2016 No. 10

Beckett & Raeder, Inc.; Ann Arbor; Madification No. 3, Increase $81,413.13

Description and Justification

The purpose of this maodification is to provide professional architectural and engineering
services for phase 2 of the master plan. Phase 2 includes; a day use restroom building,
play structure; two picnic pavilions; and associated site improvements. The agency

acquired funding for phase 2 and requested the additional items to be included in the
contract.

Funding Source
50% Waterways Funds
50% Park Improvements

Base Contract $12,800.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
11/18/2010

Modification No. 1 $152,153.56 | Approved Director's Agenda —
8/15/2014

Modification No. 2 $44,028.13 | Approved Director's Agenda —
7131/2015

Maodification No. 3 $81.413.13 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $290,395.40 B

REVISIONS TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

14. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, JACKSON Egeler Correctional Facility
and Guidance Center ~ Video management and Perimeter Surveillance
Enhancements
File No. 472/14016 RMP - Index No. 20130 - Contract No. Y15159
Master Electric, Inc., Gladwin; Modification No. 1, Increase $65,961.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to replace the wall mounted lighting fixtures at the
Unit "C" and install replacement pole mounted fights at Building 142 to save energy and
improve security. These necessary changes have been requested by the agency o cut
costs,

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract $1,704,830.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
04/14/2015

Change Order No. 1 $129,547.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
09/10/2015

Change Order No. 2 $33.828.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —

_ 12/15/2015 -
Change Order Nao. 2 $65,961.00 | See justification above
Total Contract $1,934,166.00




2118/2016 — 11:25 A.M. - Final
March 1, 2016 No. 11

15.DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, MEARS ~ Silver Lake State Park
-~ Day Use and Boating Access Site Improvements
File No. 751/10373.JAN - Index No. 56060 - Contract No. Y15285
Hallack Contracting, Inc., Hart; CCO No. 4, Increase $163,608.34

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to provide (2) additional picnic pavilions, (1) wall
mounted light fixture, a temporary electrical service at the contact station, and additional
rip-rap for the curb/gutter at the boat launch parking lot. The pavilions fight fixtures and
temporary electrical service were requested by the agency, and the rip-rap and
curb/gutter is necessary to aflow for adequate drainage and shoreline stabilization at the
boat faunch area.

Funding Source

100% Park Improvement Funds

Base Contract $1,069,960.16 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
71712015

Change Order No. 1 $291,440.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
8/10/2015

Change Order No. 2 $0 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. 3 $163,608.34 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $1,525,008.50

16. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, BATTLE CREEK — Verona
Well Field-Thomas Solvent Raymond Road Source Area Site — Operation and
Maintenance of Treatment System
File No. 761/04104.RRD - Index No. 44081 - Contract No. Y04134
F&V Operations & Resource Management, Inc., Kalamazoo; CCO No. 6,
Increase $464,474.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to continue aperation of the air sparging/soil vapor
extraction system. The site contamination has impacted many of the municipal wells in
the Verona well field which supplies the City of Battle Creek with their water supply.
The agency installed a treatment system to address the contamination. The system
requires continuous operation and maintenance (O&M) services. The work is needed to
protect public health, safety, welfare and the environment.

Funding Source

25% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

75% Federal Funds

Base Contract $684,350.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
6/15/2004

Change Order No. 1§ $827,913.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
11/6/2007

Change Order No. 2 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. 3 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

8



2/18/2016 —~ 11:25 A.M. ~ Final
March 1, 2016 No. 12

Change Order No. 4 $825,196.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
6/1/2010

Change Order No. 5 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. 8 $464,474.00 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $2,801,933.00

17.DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MUSKEGON, Zephyr Naph
Sal Site — Operation and Maintenance
File No. 777/11109.BDH - Index No. 44901 - Coniract No. Y11 169,
Superior Environmental Corp., Inc., Marne, CCO No. 10, Increase $95,000.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to increase the length of the contract to allow the
remediation system to be ran an additional (90) days to allow for the major equipment
retrofit {0 take place before rebidding this contract. This is nacessary due to the
continual operation and maintenance services and it has been requested by the agency.
Funding Source

100% - Strategic Water Quality Initiative Fund

Base Contract $251,230.00 | The purpose of the contract is to
operate the already existing
remediation system at this former
refinery site. The contract is for one
year.

Approved Ad Board Agenda —
6/7/2011

Change Order No. 1 $20,000.00 | 80% Field Condition

20% Scope Change

Approved Director's Agenda -
412712012

Change Order No. 2 $180,000.00 | 100% Scope Change

Appraved Ad Board Agenda -
8/15/2012

Change Order No. 3 $375,000.00 | 100% Scope Change

Approved Ad Board Agenda —
3/5/2013

Change Order No. 4 $300,000.00 | 100% Scope Change

Approved Ad Board Agenda —
4/22/2014

Change Order No. $0.00 | Reallocation

Change Order No. 6 $5,796.35 | 100% Field Condition

Approved Director's Agenda ~
4/10/2015

Change Order No. 7 $31,654.51 | 100% Scope Change

Approved SAB Agenda ~ 7/2/2015
Change Order No. 8 $100,000.00 | 100% Scope Change

43 ]




2/18/2016 — 11:25 A.M. — Final
March 1, 2016 No, 13

Approved Director's Agenda —

8/4/2015

Change Order No. 9 $55,000.00 | 100% Scope Change
Appraved Directors Agenda -
10/8/2015

Change Order No. 10 $95,000.00 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $1,413,680.86

AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

18. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, VARIOUS LOCATIONS —
Professional Laboratory Testing Services — Various Assignments ~ Various
Projects
File No. TBD - Index No. Various
Indefinite-Scope, Indefinite-Delivery Contract Numbers 591 through 595
That approval is given for the award of 5 contracts for professional laboratory
testing services to: ALS Environmental: Fibertec; Merit Laboratories;
TestAmerica; and TriMatrix - Various Cities; $1,000,000.00 each

Purpose/Business Case

The purpose of this contract is to obtain. on assignment as needed, testing services in
situations when the services cannot be performed by the Michigan Department of
Envirenmental Quality environmental laboratory. The laboratories will provide analytical
envirenmental testing services for projects currently being administered by the agency.
A number of contaminated sites have been identified in Michigan including sites
appearing on the list of contaminated sites authorized by Part 201 and Part 213 of the
Natural Resources Environmental Protection Act (NREPA), 1994 PA 451, as amended.
Key to resolving the contamination problems at these sites are remedial investigations
and subsequent feasibility studies. Performing these environmental services require
laboratory testing services to analyze samples collected from the contaminated sites.
The contracts will be limited to three (3) years with a one (1) year option with a
maximum cumulative fee of $1,000,000.00. No assignments are being made at this
time. The State will benefit by having qualified laboratories which can perform analysis
of environmental samples.

Funding Source

Varies by individual assignment

PURCHASE OF PRIVATELY OWNED PROPERTY BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS — CITY OF LANSING MICHIGAN ARMY
NATIONAL GUARD

13.1992 PA 307 authorizes The Department of Military and Veterans Affairs, with
State Administrative Board approval, request to purchase property situated in the
township of Grayling, County of Crawford, State of Michigan pursuant to the
terms of a written agreement entitled “Purchase Agreement for Real Property”
between the Michigan Department of Military and Veterans Affairs and Wayne &

10



21812016 — 11:25 A.M. — Final
March 1, 2016 No. 14

Christine Matzinger, for the consideration of $500.00. The property to be
purchased is located in the City of Grayling, County of Crawford, and State of
Michigan. The property was appraised at $500.00 by Kenneth R. Arndt &
Associates, Inc. of Grayling, Michigan on August 27, 2012,

RECOMMENDATION: That in consideration of $500.00, the property identified below,
under the jurisdiction of Wayne & Christine Matzinger, is conveyed to the Department of
Military and Veterans Affairs. The property is located in the City of Grayling, County of
Crawford, State of Michigan, and is further described as:

Commencing at the SW Corner of the NW ¥ of Section 7, T26N, R4W, Grayling
Township, Crawford County, Michigan, thence N along Section line 50 ET. to a point,
thence E 75 FT. to a point; thence S 50 FT. on E&W ¥ Line; thence W 75 FT. to POB.
Parcel 20-040-42-007-07-060-00

LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

20. DEPARTMENT OF STATE, SUTTONS BAY — Renewal Lease No. 6655 with
Sharon A. Williams, 105 West Broadway, Suttons Bay, MI, 49682, as Lessor,
and the State of Michigan by the Department of Technology, Management &
Budget for the Department of State, as Lessee, for 900 square feet of office
space located at 100 “B” Cedar Street, Suttons Bay, M! 49682. This Lease is
effective upon oblaining State Administrative Board approval and required
signatures. The annual per square foot rental rate for this space beginning
January 1, 2016, is $14.90 ($1,117.50 per month). This rate does not include
public utilities for heating, cooling, iilumination and power, janitorial services and
supplies or trash removal. This Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause
with 120-days’ notice. The Attorney General has approved this Lease as to legal
form,

Purpose/Business Case:

The purpose of this renewal is to allow for some improvements by the Lessor and to
maintain a presence in Leelanau County by remaining at the present location.

Benefit:

The Department wanis to remain at this site because the current Jocation meets the
operationa! needs of the Department and will continue to provide uninterrupted service
to the customers of Leelanau County. The rental rate is within market rate.

Funding Source:

26.3% General Fund; 73.7% Restricted Funds (TACF-60.4%, Auto Repair Facilities
Fees- 1.3%, Driver Fees- 7.3%, Parking Ticket Court Fines- 4.4%, Enhanced Driver
License & Personal ID- 0.3%)

Commitment Level:

Five years; however, this Lease contains a Standard canceliation clause with 120-days’
notice.

Risk Assessment:

il



2/18/2016 ~ 11:25 A.M. — Finat
March 1, 2018 No. 15

Non-approval of this Lease will hinder the Department from serving customers within the
county and cause them to incur the cost of relocating.

Zip Code:

49682

21.Resolution of the State Administrative Board Approving the Convevyance of

Property of Jackson College and an Amendment to Lease

Legislative Background

The Jackson College Whiting Hali Renovation project was authorized for construction in
PA 64 of 2009. The lease for this project, dated July 1, 2011, was banded in the 2011
Revenue and Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series [I-A bond issue.

Purpose/Business Case

The purpose of this resolution is to amend the existing lease to release a portion of the
property not needed for the Jackson College Whiting Hall Renovation project,

Benefit

The approval of this resolution will release excess propery not needed for the Jackson
College Whiting Hali Renovation project so that it can be used for the Jackson Coliege
Bert Walker Hall Renovations, The Bert Walker Hall Renovations project will be bonded
by the SBA in the next year or two.

Funding Scurce/Commitment Level

N/A

Risk Assessment

Amendment to the lease will not result in a reduction of rent. Integra Realty Resources
~ Detroit has stated that the release of the described property wili not reduce the
economic or market value of the Jackson College Whiting Hall Renovation project. if
this resolution is not approved, the College will not be able to proceed with the Bert
Walker Hall Renovations project as planned.

Zip Code

49201

12



March 1, 2016 No. 16

Mr. Castro presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
February 23, 2016. Afterreview of the foregoing Building Committee Report,
Ms. Castro moved that the Report covering the regular meeting of February 23,
2016, be approved and adopted. The motion was supporied by Mr. Forstner
and unanimously approved.,



APPROVED tarch 1, 208 No. 17
March 1, 20186

Michigan State
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TO "THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE RBOARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Members of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Finance and Claims Committes w
11:00 a.m. on February 23, 2016. Thosec present being:

Chairperson:

ce Fielek, representing Approved

o
State Treasurer Khouri

Member: Travis Weber, representing Ppprcved

Governor Snyder
Member: Paniel nneveldt, represent.ing AnprDVLdff,7§¢4&7//iw§zi;%7““““
g

zral Schustte

"C {'J"}
('}

Gthers: James bbell, Lepartment of Attorney General; Nat Forstner, Lt.
Governor’s Office; Ross Jarvis, Department of State; Tammy Martin,
Fat Ngilen, TehAnn Smith, Shelby Troub, Department of Technology,
Management and Budget; Bill Rottiers, Department of Trangportation;
Jun Smalley, Muchmore Harrington Smalley & Associates, Inc.; Kester
CG, Bickinson Wright; Kevin M. Blair, Hoenigman Miller Schwartz and
ohn LLF Attorneys and Counselors

Mr. Fielek called the meeting to order.

The Finance and £laims Committes Regular Agenda and Supplemental Agenda were
presented.

Mr. Sonneveldt, stated that the Attorney General’s Office would abstain from
voting on item 11{1) on the regular agesnda,

Mr. Weber moved that the Regular Agenda and the Supplemental Agsnda be
recommended to the State Administrative Board. The moetion was supported by Mr.
Sonneveldt, subject to an abstenrion on item 11(1} on the regular agenda. On
vote, the moticn was adopted.

Mr. Fielek adicurned the mesting,



Ktarck 4, 2016 Ng. 18

2/18/2016 Final 5:00 PM

AGENDA

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
February 23, 2016, 11:00 a.m. March 1, 2016, 11:90 a.m.
Lake Superior Room Forum

1% Floor, Michigan Library 1* Fleoor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Historical Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only.

At its discretion the Finance and Claims Committee may revise
this agenda and may take up othar issues at the meeting.

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED — NEW CONTRACTS

i, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

1} The Criginal Bradford $ 488, 281.25 Total
Scap Works, Inc. FYi1e-19 100% Revolving Funds
West Warwick, RI Correcticnal Industries Revolving

Lo purchase

onigan State

<. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
1) Alr Check, Inc. 5 297,0006.00 Total
Miils River, NO EY16-19 160% Federal funds
Radon charcoal test kits and
analysis
3. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
13 Burt Forest Products $1,100C,250.30 Total
Company, Inc. FY16-13 160% Restricted Funds
Ann Arbor, MI State Trunk Line Maintenancs

Treated wood sign posts



March ¥, 2016 No. 18

SECTION II - AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

4. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

1y Various Cutpatient Substance $ 2,885,000.00 Amendment
Ebuse Treatment Services $22,774,139,00 New Total
Vendors FYi¢ 100% General rFund
{See bid tab on file) Exercise six-month opticn

and add funding to continue
Outpatient Substance Abuse
Treatment Services

23 Varicus Residential 5 835, 000,00 REmendment
Substance Abuse 515€,660,415.00 New Total
Treatment Services FYlé 100% General Fund
Vendors Request six-month extension

{See bid tab on file) and add funding te continue

Rezsidential Substance Abuss
Treatment Services

5. DEPARTMENT OF LOTTERY

13 TaT $ 10G,200,4600,00 Amendment
Providence, RI 5436, 682, 639,00 MNew Total
FYio-21 100% Restrricted Funds
Lottery Fund
Exercise a four-year option and
add funds for eguipment and
services

6. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS

L3

236,713.00 pRmendment
381,713.00 New Tota
FYle 40% Federal Funds

20% General Funds

30% Restricted Funds

Incomes Assessmant

Add funds for ambulance and
wheel chalr transportation

1} Paramed, Inc.
Grand Rapids, MI

4y



KMarch 1, 2018 No. 20

SECTION III - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

7. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
13 Lutheran Secial Services $ 4110, 006,00 Total
Of Michigan FY15-17 100% Federal Fund
Detroit, MI A multi~year agreement to

provide an in-~home service
utilizing Solution~Focused
approach for families who nesd
assistance in changing family
rehavicor in order to decrease
risk of further abuse and/or

neglect
23 Saginaw Intermediate School 5 326,713.08 Tonal
District FYi& 83% Federal Fund
Saglinaw, MI 17% Lowal

A cne-year grant agreement to
provide for the Michigan
Adolescent Pregnancy and
Parenting Program

33 Various $ 04,312,417.00 Total
{See bid tab) FYLé~17 100% Federal Funds
Nine multi~year grants to
provide the necessary resourcss
statewlide to address critical
human ngeds through direct
volunteer participaticn that
supports The Corporation for
Mational & Community Service
funding priocrities
41 Wayne RESA 3 271,705,800 Total
Wayne, MI FYlé 83% Federal Fund
i7% Local

A one-year grant agresment
providing supplemental services
for the Michigan Adolescent
Pregnancy and Parenting Program



March 4, 2018 Neo. 21

DEPRRTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES continued

5 Regents of the University
Of Michigan

Ann Arbor, MI

v 4,619,938.00 Total

FYlé 8% Federal Fund

8% General Fund

84% Local

A one-year agreement to provide
funding for the Michigan
Primary Care Transformation
project

{MIPCT)
5. DEPARTMENT OF TALENT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
13 Varicus Michigan Works! NOT TO EXCEED

Agencies (MWAs)
{Ses bid tab!

3 BOG, OQ0.0G Total
FYle 100% General Funds
To administer a Summer Youth

Employment Frogram {[(SYEP} for
foster youth
SECTION IV — AGENCY SUBMITTED - GRANT CHANGES
a9, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
13 Health Emergency Medical s TG0, 000,00 Amendment
Services Inc, {(Region 28 $ 1,700,000.00 New Total
Wayne, MI FYle6 100% Federal Fund

MACRO Employment & Training
Association
Lansing, MI

¥

Additional funds for a
che-year grant agreement
to provide funding for
continual regional
hesalthecare coalitions
emargency preparedness

for

00  Amendment
G0 New Total
Fedaral Fund
funds for a
s;x~month ocption to
provide funding for
individuaals with
disablilities toc achieve
employment outcoomes
according to legal
requirements of
Rehabilitation Aot of 1973



March 1, 2016 No 22

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

3

LA

)

Michigan Asscciation of
Community Mental Health

{CMH} Boards
Lansing, MI

Michigan Primary
ssocilation
Lansing, MI

Michigan Publis
Institute
Ckemos, MI

fLare

Health

5 426,900,900 Amendment
5 4,019,044.65 New Total
FYie €8.69% Fedsral Fund
22.39% General Fund

8.92% Local

Additicnal funds for a
ane-year grant agreement
to provide improved
professional knowledge and
zkills on the part of
personnel who manage and
deliver Public Mental
Health and Substance Use
Services

690, 000,40 Amendment
2,895,757.00 WHew Total

61.71% Federal Fund
: weral Fund
tricted Fund
1 funds for a
grant agresment
2 funding for
variocus Health and Human
Services projects that are
designed Lo mset the needs
of the department and the
citizens of Michigan

L) g Ty on 40
L £ R
Heouo £
&8O
b
Lo
ol
]
{

2 8,134,777.00  Amsndment
$i00,993,525.060 Hew Total
FYLlEe 92.44% Federal Fund
3.93% Seneral Fund

1.89% Restricted Fund
1.82% Frivate

0.12% Logoal Fess

Additional funds for a
one-year grant agreement
to provide funding for
various Health and Human
Services projects that are
designed to mest the nseds
of the department and rthe
citizens of Michigan



9.

March 1, 2016 No. 23

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES continued

&) Muskegon County Medical

Contrel Authority {Region 6}

Muskegon, MI

7) Spectrum Health Hospitals
Grand Rapids, MI

g Variocus
{See bid tab)

g 300,000.00 Amendmant
S 1,006,000.00 Hew Total
FYie 100% Federal Fund
Additional funds for a
cne~year grant agreement
to provide funding for
regional healthcare
coalitions for emergency
preparednass

$ 164,400,000 Amendment

= 463,284.00 New Total
F¥le-18 100% Federal Fund
Additional funds for a multi-
vyear agreesment to provide
expert medlcal consultation
for the Department of Health
and Human Services and law
enforcement in child
abuse/neglect investigations

$ 1,483,3€1.00 Amendment
$123,844,127.00 New Total
FY16 59.53% Federal Fund
38.82% General Fund

1.57% State Restricted
.08% Private

Additional funds for a one-year
grant agreement to provide
improved access to critical
health services to Michigan
citizens



March 1, 2016 No. 24

9. DEPARTMENT OF HEAILTH & HBUMAN SERVICES continusd

73 Hurley Medical Center

Flint, MI

Of Michigan
aAnn Arhor, MI

i,

Regents of the University

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND

Amendment
MNew Total
Federal Fund
Gerneral Fund
Restricted

10.6% Loca

An increase to a one-year
grant agreement to provide
funding for Nurse Family
Partnership Heme Visiting
Services in the city of
Flint

Lrendment
Naew Tobal
Fund

20.00
5,00
Federal

General Fund

Restricted

Private

17.40% Looal

Additional funds for a

gne-year agresmant to

various Health and Human

Services projects

C3ON LN MUY A

§—

Connect Mlichigan, LLO

Bowling Green, KY

REGULATORY AFFAIRS
3 240, G00.00  Amendment
S 879,000,000 New Total
FYL6 100% Resrricted Funds

LARA~-Public Utility Assessment
Funds

Grant Amendment to build upon
the newly created database by
establishing a long-term
outreach strategy for updating
the database,.

This Amendment gives the MPSC
an oversight rcle in ensuring
that Michigan residents have
the reguisite data, tocls, and
gducaticon for the transition
from the traditional telephons
netwark to an IP-based network



tlarch 1, 2016 No. 25

SECTION V - DTMB SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

11. DEPARTMENT QF CORRECTIONS

1} Corizon Health, Inc.
Brentwood, TN

12, DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL AND

$655,733,760.00 (5 years)
FY1é~-21 100% General Funds
007115BOG0O5885  Integrated
Priscner Healthcare Services

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

13 U.5. Corrections
Charlctte, NC

$ £96,000.00 (3 Years)
FY16~-19 Various Funds

Varies by agency
CO7115BO0G5903 Transport male
and female priscners, escapees,
parole viclaters, parcle
absconders, and detainees from
out~-of-state locations back to
Michigan

SECTION VI ~ DTMB SUBMITTED ~ CONTRACT CHANGES

13. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

ij Data Recognition
Corporation
Maple Grove, MN

2} University of Wiscoensin
Madison, WI

$ 12,520G,723.00 Amendment
$ 39,588,478.00 HNew Total
FYle-18 31% Federal Funds
69% Restricted Funds
Division of Accountability
Services (DAS) School Aid
Appropriations

071B1300301 Add funds and
exercise two, cne-year options
for Test I

tem Development

$  7,500,000.00 Amsndment

$ 13,500,000.00 HNew Total
FYle—1B 100% Restricted Funds
School Aid Fund

O71B3200121  Add funds and
exercise two, one-year options
for statewide English language
proficiency



14.

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY,

March 1, 2016 No. 26

MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1]

il

4}

3}

Deloitte Consulting, LLP
Baetrolt, MI

Hi-Tec Bullding Services,
Inc.
Jenisan, MI

leaning Village
le, MI

Netsmart Technologies, Inc.

Overland FPark, KS

Sagola Contracting, Ineo.
Marquebte, MI

S 10,385,227.80 BAmendment

$ 33,817,454.8B0 New Total
EY16-17 14% General Funds

8% Federal Funds

B71B3200103 To add funds and
exercise an option year for
State of Michigan HUB Sciution

5 157,243,772 Amendment

$  1,085,190.38 lMNew Total
FY16-17 100% General Funds
(7iB13003C6 Teo add funds and
exercise an option year for
provide janitorial services in
the University Region Michigan
Department of Transportation

$ 3,485, .66 Amendment

S ’QN?, 550,95 New Total
FY1e 100% General Funds
G7iB0O2002%94 To increase value
to fully fund the 180
transition periocd available

721,925%9.45% Amendment
9 790,€%4 45 HNew Total

1G0% General Funds
3¢pr%4 To add funds
tronlic Medical Businsss
red System {EMBRS)

—~}

or

o e B v B+ TS €3 T s ]

e

1
16~
1B

604,883.00 Amendmsnt
3,024,415,00 MNew Total
¥Yi6-17 44% Federal Funds
% General Funds
Restricted Funds
sessment

& Add funds and
and option year for
‘tanitorial at Jacobetii Home
for Vererans for Department of
Military and Veterans Affairs

Wi ed e

S M

o
o
=

[ S

3 by Ew L0 A A
Heord @

I
%o
(SN S R Y

s}

mo

O O
[
R



tarch 1, 2018 Na. 27

14. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET continued

63 Stericycle, Inc.
Morthbrook, IL

7] The McDonnell Company
Lake Forest, IL

15.  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTAION

1} National Industrial
Maintenance
Dearborn, MI

S 0.00 Amendment
$  1,940,434.90 Hew Total
07180200084 To extend the

contract eight months  for
maedical waste removal and
disposal services

3 400, 000.00 Amendment
8 633, 706,00 New Toral
FY16~17 100% General Funds

071B5500121 To exercise an
cption year, add funds, and
expand this contract Statewids

& 171,940.00 Amendment

$  3,884,788.60 New Total
EFY1e~17 100% Restricred Funds
State Trunk Line Fund
G71B2200009 Add funds and add
additional service locations
for curb sweeping services for
Gakland County

SECTION VII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS

i€. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Prisconer Clsins

1} Sean Adams #214514
The claimant

{15~SAB/DCOC~1578}

542,25
requests 542.25 reimbursement

for his missing laundry bag. The Committee recommends
approval of $21.45 for this claim.

1

21 Sean Adams #7214
i1

The claimant ¢
for damaged TV,

514
5-SAB/DOC-1579)
typewriter,

8526.8%
reguests $5526.85 reimbursement

eyeglasses, headphones and

padlock. The Committee recommends approval of 559.66 for this

claim.

10



March 1, 2015 No. 28

16. DEFARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continuad

3}

43

(W3]

-7

83}

2

Darnell Andersan 216034 5137.006

The claimant (15-3AB/D0OC~1499) requests $137.00 reimbursemsnt
for a damaged MP3 player. The Committes recommends approval
of $25.86 for this claim.

Michael Anderson #26082¢ 5¢4.%0

The c’a mant {15-SAB/DOC~-1523) requests $24.50 reimbursement
ars. The Committees recommends

laim.

Kyle Armstrong $437505 $23.32

The claimant {15~SAB/DOC-1311) reguests $23.32 reimbursement
for his missing beard trimmers. The Committes recommends
approval of $23.22 for this claim.

Raymond Ballinger #40109% 54.38

The claimant {15~ uAB/D3u“1503} requests $4.38 reimpburssment
for a malfunctioning lock. The Committes recommends approval
of $4.38 for this claim.

Matr Bell #37985] $129.32

The claimant {15~-SAB/00C-1494) reguests
for stolen MP3 player. The Committee rec
thig claim,

.37 reimbursement
mmands denial for

Deaundre Bingham #5%797728 $54.99

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1477) reguests $54.99% reimbursement
for missing Nike shoes. The Committee recommends denial for
this claim.

Dawund Bishop #788433 S155.77

The claimant (15-83AB/DOC~1396) reguests $155.77 reimbursement
for television lost in transit. The Committee recommends

denial for this ciaim.

Arthur Blank §1579&0 5117.10
The claimant (15-8SAB/DOC-1255) raegquests 5117.10 reimbursement
5, fan, etc. The Committes

for missing headphones, trimmer
recommends denial for this clai

=

11



March 1. 2016 No. 28

1&. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

11}

16}

173

Charles Blunt #134927 $150.00

The claimant (I15~SAB/DOC~1353) requests $150.00 reimbursement
for a damaged television. The Committee recommends approval
of $9.60 for this claim.

Julius Blassingame #839043 $279.36

The claimant (15-SAR/DOC~801) reguests S5Z72.3€ reimbursement
for missing television, shoes, mirror, headphones,
eyeglasses, radio and other misc., items. The Committes
recommends approval of $2040.07 for this claim.

Thomas Bosworth #79853( 161,00

The clalmant (15-SAB/DOC-1284) requests $161.00 reimbursement
fer a stolen television. The Committes recommends denial for
this claim.

Brian Bourne #312898 §$385.,00

The claimant (15~-SABR/DOC-1803) regquests 5385,.00 reimbursement
for typewriter lost in transit. The Committee recommands
approval of $16.00 for this claim.

cort Broughton #240062 $500.,00¢

The claimant (15~8SAB/D0OC-1137) requests $500.00 reimbursement
for missing eyeglasses, documents and other miszc. The
Committee recommends denial for this claim.

scott Broughton $240962 $120.,00

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1321) requests $120.00 reimbursenent
for books allegedly lost in transport., The Committee
recommends denial for this claim.

Brvant Brown #692837 $155.81

The claimant {(15-SAR/DOC-~1871) reguests $155.81 reimbursement
for his television lost in transit. The Committee recommends
approval of $155.6% for this claim.

David Brown #216267 5144.958

The claimant {15-8AB/DOC-1347) reguasts $5144.9% reimbursement
for his damaged televisiocn. The Committee recommends approval
of $1B5.65% for this claim.

12



March 1, 2046 No. 30

16, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

153

[

[

]

(k%

HN]

3

[

b

i
——

2

i

Jeffrey Brown #36244¢ S3006.00
Y

The claimant (153-SAB/DOC-1388) regquests $300.00 reimburssment
for his typewriter damaged in transit. The Committee
recemmands approval of 384.80 for this claim.

Keyon Brown #487407 $155.77

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~564) requests $155.77 reimbursement
for his missing television. The Committes recommends denial
for this claim.

Nicholas Butler #831449 58.61
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1308) requests $8.61 reimbursement
for food missing after shakedown. The Committee reconmends

denial for this claim.

Eyle Carpenter #384431 $50.,55
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~2207) requests $50.55 reimbursement
for his missin: e and watch. The Committse recommends

g boots
denial for this olaim.

Razhawn Cervantes B6GH6 $30. 28

The claimant {15-SAR, 14135 requests 336.98 reimbursement
for his headphones damaged in transit. The Committes
recommends approval of $20.98 for this xlawm.

Doris Clemons #6819281 5155.77

The claimant (1€-SAB/DOC-2061) requests $155.77 reimbursement

for her damaged television. The Committee recommends approval
of 387.¢7 for this claim,

William Cockrean #689046 $250.00

The c¢laimant (15-SAB/DOC-1081) requests $250.00 reimbursement
for his typewriter damaged during cell search. The Commitree
recommaends approval of $62.70 for this claim.

o4

Quinton Conley #510170 £144.75

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~1175) requests $144.75 reimbursement
for television damaged in fransit. The Committes recommends
approval of $28.9% for thiz claim,

Alec Cove #6987¢1 SBE.GE

The claimant (15~SAB/DOC-1664) requests $88.05 reimbursement
for missing shoes, boxers, and calculator. The Committes
recommends approval of $65%.39 for this ciaim.

13



March 1, 2016 No. 31

le¢. DEPARTMENT CF CORRECTIONS continued

28}

303

313

3]
[w3

33)

34}

Lat
4]

Je}

Pierre Crawford #695147 $138.7%

The claimant {15~SAB/DOC-883) regquests $139%9.75% reimbursement
for stolen MP3 plaver. The Committee recommends approval of
$83.85 for this ciaim.

Adam L. Darr #295829 $34.79

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-9047 requests $24.79 reimbursement
for missing watch and Hobby Craft supplies. The Committee
recommends approval of $17.73 for this claim.

Ruby Davis #170211 $195.69

The claimant (15-8AB/DOC-1400) requests $185.69 reimbursement
for missing slippers, radic/tape reccrder, padlock. The
Committee recommends denial for this claim.

Melvin DeJesus #261290 £103.95%

The claimant {15-35AB/DOC-~731) reguests $103.8% reimbursement
for a typewriter damaged during shakedown. The Committee
recermmends approval of 514,00 for this claim.

Vincent Delly #49519¢ 5311.5¢6

The claimant {15-8AB/DOC-1325) reguaests $311.56 reimbursemsnt
for his missing watch, shoes and glasses. The Committes
recommends denial for this clasim.

Jeffrey Deshano $#481505 $£185, 28

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~1303) requests 5185%.28 reimbursement
for missing television and headphenes. The Committee
recommends denial for this claim.

Steven Diehl #217%212 519,22

The claimant {15-SAR/DOC~1663) requasts $1i9,22 reimbursement
for a shaver he did not receive. The Committee recommands
appreval of $13.22 for this claim.

Steven Diehl $217212 §32%.,00

The claimant (15-SBB/DOC-3020) requests $325.00 reimbursement
for his stolen television, extension for headphones and store
goods. The Committee recommends denial for this claim,

Eddie Dilliard £254178 $750.400

The claimant {15~5AB/DOC-1037) regquests 5750.00 reimbursement
for three day supply of bandages and ointment. The Committee
recommends denial for this claim.

14



o

Marck 1, 2016 No. 32

&. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

37

38

39

¥

}

40}

42

—

}

e

James Bdward #522023 544 .85

The claimant (15~8AB/DOC-2116) reguests $44.85 reimbursement
for multiple commissary and other items missing from his
property. The Committee recommends denial for this claim.

Andre Edwards #256304 S28.20

The clalmant (15-SAB/DCC-1236) requests $28.20 reimbursement
for his missing ACCESS order. The Committse recommends
approval of $28.20 for this claim.

Jeremy Feagin #219584 $380.00

The claimant (13-SAB/0D0C~1176) requests $350.00 reimbursement
for missing transcripts. The Committee recommends denial for
this claim.

Douglas Fortner $529447 $234.00

The claimant ({15-SAB/DOC~1492) requests $234.00 reimbursement
for his stelen television and Secure Pak. The Committee
recommends denial for this claim.

Mario Friday 4240462 548.5%4

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-2450) reqgussts $48.54 reimbursement
for his missing store order. The Committes recommends denial
for this claim,

Walter Gillen B222545 5169.73

The claimant {1B5-3AB/D0OC-~923) requests $169.73 reirbursement
for his velevision and headphones damaged during transport.
The Committee recommends approval of $38.80 for this claim.

Derrick Green #43%6308 850,91

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~791} reguests $50.91 reimbursement
for missing shower shoes and other misc. items. The Committes
recomnends denial for this claim.

Michael Greene #251997 525,27

The claimant {15-SAB/DOC-1004) regquasts $25.27 reimbursement
for his missing watch. The Committee racommends approval of
$25.27 for this claim,

Michael Greens $#251997 $152.00

The clalmant ilﬁwS&B/DQCwiE?B} requests $159.00 reimbursement
for his damaged/destroved tel sion. The Committes

recommends approval of $1%,90 fuf this claim.

i5



March 1, 2018 No. 33

16. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

4

4

4

4

Lit

C

[y

L

G}

7}

B

2}

[~

Arthur Greer #21324¢ $99.74

The claimant (15-~8SAB/DOC-1263) requests $9%.74 reimbursement
for a missing store bag. The Committee recommends approval of
$99.74 for this claim.

Darryl Griffin #434383 $160.06

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~1488) requests $160.06 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of $25.96 for this olaim.

Dennis Hall #266280 $7.39

The clalmant (15-SAB/DOC-1327) requests $7.3% reimbursement
fer certified mall overcharge. The Committree recommends
approval of $5.40 for this claim.

Michael Hannah #3046658 $149.00

The claimant {15~SAB/DOC-1542) requests 5149.00 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Committeso
recommends approval of $23.84 for this claim.

Anthony Harp #372187 $142.56

The claimant (15~SAB/DOC-1554) requests $142.50 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Committes
recommends approval of $14.25 for this claim.

fomk

Jaanthony Harris #521705 $330.48

The claimant {15-SAB/DGC~1407) regquests $330.49 reimbursement
for his damaged television and misc. missing items. The
Committee recommends approval of $86.8% for this claim.

Lugene Henry #534512 $31.73

The claimant (15-SAB/DODC~1429) requests $31.79 reimbursement
for missing headphones. The Committee recommends denial for
this claim.

Roy Hines #7205%66 $37.64
The claimant (15-SAR/DOC-T783) regquests 592,64 reimbursement
for missing shoes and misc. items. The Committee recommends

denial for this claim.

Gary Hochstetler $#254535 519,99

The claimant {15-SAB/DOC-1320) requests $19.99 reimbursement
fer missing ear buds., The Committee recommends denial for
this claim,

18



March 1, 2018 No. 34

L&. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS centinusd

23) Conrad Hunt #277483 56,00
The claimant (15~SAB/D0OC-1424) recquests $0.00 reimbursement
for items stolen from his footlocker. The Committes
recommends denial for this claim.

5€) Dequaries Jackson $804361 $54.98
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-723) requests $54.98 reimbursement
for shoes stolen from the contraband locker. The Committee
recommends approval of $45.18 for this claim.

571 Randy James #70G743¢6 $187.6%
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1991) requests $187.62 reimbursement
fer a confiscated television. A refund was made to the
priscners account. The Committee recommends denial for this
claim.

38} Deon Johnson BEBEBZO $355,35
The claimant {15-SAB/DOC-2454) requests $355.35 reimbursement
for missing appliances. The Commitiee recommends denial for
this ciaim.

59} John Joka #344112 531,96
The clalmant (14-SAB/DOC-103) requests $31.9¢ reimbursement
for broken headphones. The Committes recommends approeval of
$31.96 for this claim,

60} Freezel Jones #20%5448 $13.00
The claimant {15-3SAB/DOC-811) requests $13.30 reimbursement
for MP3 player case and padlock. The Committee recommends
approval of $13.00 for this claim

61} John Lamb $4905725 $62.52
The claimant (15-3AB/DOC-2059) requests $62.52 reimbursement
for stolen boots. The Committee recommends denial for this
claim, '

62} Renardo Lane #220777 2152.9¢6
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~1493) requests $152.96 reimbursement

for missing MP3 player. The Committee recommends approval of
$30.5%% for this claim.

17



16,

March 1, 2016 No. 35

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

63}

£6)

673

68}

€39}

Pierrez Lassetti #275111 $758.00

The claimant (15~SAR/DOC~1312) requests $758.00 reimbursement
for missing Secure Pak, store items, visiting shirt and
damaged glasses. The Committees recommends denial for this
claim.

Gary Lentz $655484 5209.88

The claimant {15-SAB/DOC-1489] requests $209.88 reimbursement
for seven religious books. The Committee recommends denial
for this claim.

Jamarr Lloyd #234363 $50.,00

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1158) requests $50.00 reimbursement
for missing glasses. The Committes recommends denial for this
clailm.

Chris Lovelace #439133 $161.12

The claimant {15-SAB/DOC-1335) requests $161.12 reimbursement
for his television damaged durlng cell search. The Committee
recommends approval of $71. for this claim.

Elie Maccar #661314 526.09

The claimant (15~SAB/DOC-Z455) regquests $26.09 reimburssment
fer missing NASCO order. The Committee recomnends approval of
$26.09 for this claim.

Bobby MacDonald #193066 592,00

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1441) requests 592,00 reimbursement
for his destroyed television. The Committee recommands
approval of $9%.20 for this claim.

Anthony Martin #189264 $508,00

The claimant (15~SAB/DOC-1480) requests $500.00 reinmbursement
for headphones, eyeglasses and shoes missing in transit. The
Committee recommends approval of $116.29 for this claim,

Dennis Mastaw #414954 $5he.61

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1625) regquests 556.€¢} reimbursement
for missing radio and headphones. The Committee recommands
denial for this claim,

18



March 1, 2018 No. 36

16. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

713}

72

i
[ 9]

e
it

|

-d
3

-
ASe

}

Brion MoConnell #12898G 538,15

The claimant (13-SAB/DOC-681l) requests $38.1% reimbursement
for television damaged in transit. The Committes recommends
approval of $15.79 for this claim.

Gerald MoCullough #2038059 512.19

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-140%) requests $172.19 reimbursement
for book light missing after shakedown. The Committee
recommands denial for this c¢laim.

Timothy McNary #848425 $158.,74

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~1060) requests $158.74 reimbursement
for his damaged television. The Committee recommends denial
for this claim.

Demente Moore $B878978 S107.50

The claimant (15-3AB/DOC~4%4) requests $107.50 reimbursement
for missing eyeglasses, food and CGTFCthQ. The Committes
recommands DENIAL for this claim.

Mario Moreno #53710%5 SZ287.66
The claimant {15-3AB/DOC-€52) reguests $2%7 €6 relin b<rd mant
for missing Hobby Craft materials. The Committes recommends

denial for this olaim.

Jerome Morris #$3155%00 0,00
The claimant {15-3AB/DOC-B803} requests $0.00 reimbursement
for missing pictures, legal materials, books, clothing, stco.

=l '
The Committee recommends denial for this claim.

Robble Needham #823649 $23.68

The claimant {15-3AB/DOC~1370) requests $232.68 reimbursaement
for missing laundry. The Committee recommends approval of
$15.55 for this claim.

Robbie Nesdham #823649 $310.85
The claimant (13-SAB/DOC~1665%) requests $3106.85% resimbursement
for missing television, headphqnes and store goads. The

Committes recommends denial for this claim.

armaine Nevitt #257844 $1

iyl

3@

ts 2155,77 reimburssment
- -

55,7
claimant {15~-SAB/DOC~1170) regue
rans The Committee
or L i

or his television lost during
recommends approval of $155.77

19



March 1, 2018 No. 37

16. [DEFARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

803

g1)

83}

843

BS)

86}

87}

88}

Christopher Norfleet #350729 §34,42

The claimant (15-8RB/DOC-2451) reguests 5$34.42 reimbursement
for food and hygiene products missing in transit. The
Committee recommends approval of $34.42 for this claim.

Ricardo Nunn #439447 56.80

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1339) requests $6.80 reimbursement
for missing Ramen Noodles. The Committee recommends denial
for this claim.

Almiron Overman $463176 $92.00

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-676} requests $92.00 reimbursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Committes
recommends approval of $9.20 for this claim.

George W, Parclini #276036 $158,74

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-882) requests $158.74 reimbursement
for television damaged in transit. The Committee recommends
approval of $57.90 for this claim.

iy
ot

James Paull #87413% 50,00

The claimant (15~-SBRB/DOC-461) reguests $150.00 reimbursement
for his damaged television. The Committee recommends denial
for this claim.

Ramon Poe #623998 520.87

The claimant (15~SAB/DOC~2122) requests S20.87 reimbursemsant
for missing food and padleck. The Committee recommends denial
for this claim.

Dexter Poole #$#156288 $0.40

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1298) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for missing cassette tapes and jacket. The Committee
recommends approval of $21.00 for this claim.

Brett Post #8B0719 $3C.71
The claimant (15-8AB/DOC-1262) requests $30.71 reimbursement
for missing food and personal items. The Committes recommends

denial for this claim.

John Ramsey #571624 5684.78

The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-2490) requests $84.78 reimbursement
for Secure Pak missing after cell search. The Committee
recommends approval of $84.78 for this claim.

20



16.

March 1, 2016 Na. 38

DEPARTMENT CF CORRECTICNS continued

89) Donta Reynolds #613131 $142.50
The claimant (15~SAB/DOC-1498) requests $142.50 reimbursement
for an alleged missing television. The Committes recommends

denlal for this claim.

90} Lavonte Richardson #801284 5144.75%
The claimant (15-SAB/DCC~1574) requests $144.75 reimb
for television lost in transit. The Committes recomme
approval of $86.85 for this claim.

91} Ronald Richardson #252493 SEB.90
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1812) requests S68.90 reimbu
for his stelen shoes. The Committee recommends denial
this claim.

92} Jeseph Richmond #253417 $20.2

5
The claimant (15- SAB/Djﬁ“lédw reguests 320.2% reimbu
fﬂr foatlccker and typewriter damaged in transit. The
ommeittes recommends denial for this claim.

23} Cory Robinson 313841
T, o ¢

3 , Geans,
Fomm?tt recommends dmnﬁa

94} Richard Robinson #165749 51
The claimant (15~-SAB/DOC~3i5113 reguests $0 re
broken television, tape/radic player, etc. 1T
recommends denlal for this olaim,

mbursemn

im
The Commit

Lo
L3

Bradford Rogs 204607 $20.22
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~2464) reguestes 520.22 reimbu

ursemant
rnds

rsemant

for

rsament

went for

L

rsement

for shaver allegedly stolen during shakedown. The Committee

recommends denial for this olaim.

96} Jessie Joseph Rouse #28539§ 3189.90
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-129€} regquests S1G9. 90
or his stolen television. The Committes recomm
of 818.95% for this claim.

eimh

21

ursement

approval



Mareh 1, 2046 No. 38

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTICONS continued

97} Darnell Sams #631389 $85.8¢
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1167) requests $85.86 reimbursement
for missing jeans and t-shirts. The Committes recommends
denial for this claim.

898} Conrad Schultz #772404 $16.43
The c¢laimant (15-SAB/DOC-~1237) requests $16,03 reimbursement
for missing pencil sharpener. The Committes recommends
appreval of $5.35 for this claim.

89) David Schwartz 5603390 $49.89
The claimant (15~SAR/DOC-~1324) requasts $49.89 reimbursement
for missing tape player and fan. The Committee recommends
denial for this claim.

160} Edward Schwartz #171211 $114.18
The claimant (15~SAB/DOC-617) regquests $114.19 reimbursement
for property damaged by pipe burst. The Committee recommends
denial for this eclaim. :

101} Christopher Shananguet #251273 $5669.45
The claimant (I15-SAB/D0C-640) requests $669.45 reimbursament
for numercus lost or damaged property. The Committes
reccemmends denial for this claim.

192) Marcel Shepard ¥802665 $56.44
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-758] requests $56,44 raelmbursement
for missing Ramen Noodles. The Committes recommends denial of
for this claim.

103y Calvin Smith #4%.20 $49.20
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1095) reguests $49.28 reimbursement
for his footlocker damaged in transit. The Committee
recommends denilal for this claim.

184} Derrick Smith #267009 5214.5%8
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-3128) requests $214.59 reimbursement
for MP3 player damaged and adapter and radic missing after

=

shakedown. The Committee recommends depial for this aolaim.

105} Raymond Smith #153086 S300.00
The claimant (15-8SAB/DOC~1432) requests $300.00 reimbursement
for footlocker and typewriter damaged in transit. The
Committee recommends approval of $30 for this claim,

22



March 1, 216 No. 40

DEPARTMENT CF CORRECTIONS continued

106} Trevor Smith #829852 $75.00
The claimant (15-SAB/DCOC-1359) reguests 375,00 reimbursement
for television allegedly damaged during shakedown. The
Committes recommends denial for this claim.

107} Tonya Snyder #179593 $10.04
The claimant (15-3AB/DOC-1141) requests $10.04 reimbursement
for stelen store order. The Committes recommends denial for
this claim,.

108) Michael Steeby #539458 5155.27
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC~1327) requests $1%
for his stelen television. The Committes re
for this claim.

5,27 reimbursement
commends denlal

1652} Kevin Stevenson #206277 5G.00
The claimant (15~3SABR/DOC-1309) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for stolen television, headphones, writing tablets, ete. The
Committee recommends denial for this claim,

110} Steve Strickland 4229980 $25%.00
The claimant {(15-8AB/DOC~1544) requests $25.00 reimbursement
for radio damaged after cell sesarch. The Committee recommends
approval of 52.50 for this claim,

111y Billy Sullivan #709695 $168.00
The claimant (13-SAB/DOC-1481) reguests 5168.00 reimbursement
for television not transferred with his property. The
Commlttee recommends approval of $14.25 for this claim.

112}y Scott Surhigh #273189 5144.75

The claimant (15~5AB/D0C-1450) reguests $144.7
for his televisicn that was lost in the propar
Committee recommends approval of $28.95 for th

’l_l
i
=
w3
o
ty
s
m
=
i
5
or

@l
room. The
ol

113} RKorey Thompson #856616 $183.65
The claimant {15~SAB/DOC~9932) reguests S$183.65 reimbursement
for missing television and headphones. The Committee
recommends approval cof $183,65 for this claim.

114} Jorge ITvan Torres #72175%% $32.21
The claimant (15-3AB/DCOC-2453) requests $32.21 reimbursement
for damaged headphones. The Committee recommends approval of
$3.422 for this claim.

23



March 1, 2016 No. 41

I16. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

115} DPartallius Traylor #833937 $155.82
The claimant {(15-8AB/DDC~3427) reguests $155.82 reimbursemant
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends denial
for this claim.

116} Darian Vaughn #218860 $999.99
The claimant (15~SAR/DOC~951) requests $939.9% reimbursement
for missing legal work, case law, photographs, etc. The
Committee recommends approval of $325.50 for this clalm.

117) Lester Walker #207085 S968.00
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1386] regquests $%68.00 reimbursement
for denture thrown away by MDOC in errcr. The Committee
recommends approval of $96.80 for this claim.

118} Craig Waltke #495673 $1B2,
The claimant (15~SAR/DOC-5703 rqurstJ $182.0€ reimbursement
for missing television and fan. The Committee recommends
denial for this claim.

112} Brian Warne #252368 $144.75
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-825) requests $144.7% reimbursement

for television demaged in transit. The Committee recomupends
approval of $57.90 for this claim.

120} Lincoln Watkins $197318 $930,
The claimant (15~SAR/DOC-1323) rQQJests $990.00 reinmbursement
for missing legal work. The Committee IEWOmmEPdQ denial for
this claim.

121} Raymond Wilcowx #7205039 $427.41
The c¢laimant (15~SAR/DOC~-13833 requests $427.41 reimbursement
for missing watch, headphones, shoes, MP3 player and cther
misc. items. The Committee recommends denial for this claim.

124} Gregg Wilhite #8585561 $155,7%7
The claimant (15-SABR/DOC-1301) requests $135.77 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends denial
for this claim.

123} Antonic Williams #530465 $273.2¢6
The claimant (15-SAB/DOC-1823) requests $2732.26 reimbursement
for missing shoes, t-shirts, MP3 pilayer and cther misc,
items. The Committee recommends denial for rhis claim,

24



March 1, 2016 No. 42

—t
h
*

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

124} Mathan Wilson #258346 $645.04
The claimant (15~SAB/DOC-1440) requests $645.04 reimbursenment
for destroyed cassette tapes and holders. The Committes
recommends denial for this claim.

125) Brandon Wright ¥826360 5144.85
The claimant (15-3AB/DOC~1078) requests $144.95 reimbursement
for television damaged in transit, The Committee recommends
approval of $144.95 for this claim.

12¢} Lonzo Young #228702 $55.30
The claimant (15~8SAB/DOC-919) requests 555,30 reimbursement
tor his lost watch., The Committes recommends approval of
$55.30 for this claim.

127} Gregory Zinninger #458476 £36.5¢
The claimant {15-3AR/DO «794} requests $36.5%6¢ reimbursement
for his lost watch. The Committes recommends appreval of
$10.87 for this claim.

17. DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Civilian Claims

[

1 Levaon D, Londen 5426.00
The claimant (16~3AB-008) requests $426.00 reimbursement for
impound fees and vehicle registration fees. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim,

2} Broocke L. MeDaniel 5520.00
The claimant (13-SAB-127) requests $520.00 reimbursement for
towing and stcrage fees, fuel expense and notary fse. The
Committee recommends approval of $492.00 for this claim.

33 Timothy Racey $475.00C
The claimant (15-SAB~-132) reguests $475.C0 reimbursement for
towing and impound fees, vehicle release fee and lircense
plate tabs and registration. The Committee recommends DENTAL
for this claim,

4] Tiffany L., Richardson 5204

4,00
The claimant [1%-SAB-089) requests $204.00 reimbursement for
towing fees. The Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim.

25



March 1, 2{H0 No. 43

18. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Civilian Claims

i

Lynette Embry S500.00

The claimant {16-~3AR-009) requests $5500.00 reimbursement for
vehicle damage caused by an MDOT employes. The Committes
recommends approval of $500.00 for this claim.

[
10

MICHIGAN STATL POLICE

Civilian Claims

13 Toyim Kim $538.00
The claimant {14-SAR-161 AKA 15~3AB~1353} requests $538.00
reimbursement for repair of chain link fence and siding of
her home damaged during execution of an arrest warrant. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

SECTION VIII - CLAIMS — PERSONAL INJURY LOSS

SECTION IX - SPECIAYL ITEMS

20. DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

1) Reporting an emergency purchase per Administrative Guide
Procedure 0520.38 and 0620.01 - £.O. 641N6600060 for
$778,650.00 with Johnsen & Wood, LLO for replacement of
plumbing fixtures in the city of Flint.

Z21. DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

1] The approval of a resclution entitled “The State
Administrative Roard, State of Michigan Resclution
Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of Gereral Ohligation
Environmental Program and Refunding Bonds, and General
Obligation Schocol Loan and Refunding Bonds” for an amount
not to exceed $140,000,000.00.

The Director of the Department of Technology, Management and Budgert
recommands approval by the State Administrative Board of the iteme contained
in Sections I, II, III, IV, V, and VI of this agenda. Approval by the State
Administrative Board of thess award recommendations does not require or
constitute the award of same. Award of contracts shall be made at the
discretion of the DTMB Director or designee.

26



March 1, 2016 No. 44

2182006 5:00 p.m. FINAL

SUPPLEMFENTRAL
A GENDA
FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTER STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
February 23, 2016, 11:00 a.nm. March 1, 20316, 131:400 a.m.
Lake Superiocr Room Forum
1#t Floor, Michigan Library i# Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Historical Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only,
At its discretion the Finance and Claims Committee may ravise
this agenda and may take up other issues at the meating.

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

SECTION IT -~ AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

i. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIR

394,581,000 Amendmant
6,145,410.55 New Total
FYls~-16 33% General Funds
34% Federal Funds
33% Restricted Funds
Full Cnsite Food Services
Additional funds for full
onsite food services for th
DMVA, D.J. Jaccbsttl Home f
Veterans

13 Morrison Ss

nior Living
Brighton, MI

L A0

e
or

SECTION IIT - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

SECTION V ~ DTMB SUBMITTED -~ WNEW CONTRACTS

SECTION VI -~ DTMB SUBMITTED ~ CONTRACT CHANGE

SECTION VII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS

SECTION VIII ~ CLAIMS — PERSONAL INJURY LOSS




March 1, 2016 No. 45

SECTION IX - SPECIAL ITEMS

2, DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1} Reporting an emergency purchase per Administrative Guids
Frocedure 0520.38 and 0620.01 ~ B.P.O. G71B2200178 for
$30,000,000.00 with Home Depot to procure encugh water
filters, filter replacement cartridges, bottled water, and
plumbing supplies for the city of Flint,

The Director of the Department of Technology, Management and Budget
recomrends approval by the State Administrative Beoard ofF the items
contained in Secticns 1, II, IT1, IV, V, and VI of this agaenda,
Approval by the State Administrative Board of these award
recommendations does not require or constitute the award of same. Award
of contracts shall be made at the discretien of the DITMB Director or
designee.



March 1, 2016 No. 46

Ms. Castro presented the regular Finance and Claims Committee Report for the
regular meeting of February 23, 20186. Afterreview of the foregoing regular
Finance and Claims Committee Report, Ms. Castro moved that the Report
cavering the regular meeting of February 23, 20186, be approved and adopted.
The motion was supported by Ms. Jarois and unanimously approved.



APPROVED March 1, 2016 No. 47

March 1, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board

COMMITTEE REPORT 70 THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Merbere of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Transportation and Natural Resources Committes
was held at 11:00 a.m. on February 23, 2016. ThoSe present being:

::3 I
€ Jarcis, representing Approved 7ﬁ§ifﬁ4? GRS LT
Member: Nat Forstner, representing Approved

S
cretary of State Johnson g
f //fkfgfégé:SL_ﬂﬂw
Lt. Governor Calley '
Member : James Shell, repressnting Epproved 4££; ‘425é27 .

i

Chairperson:

L0
=

{5t

Attorney Gsneral Schustte

Others: Travis Weber, Governor's Office; Tammy Martin, Dat Mullen, TelAnn
Smith, Shelby Troub, Department of Technology, Management and
Budget; Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation; Joseph
Fielek, Department of Treagury; Jon Smalley, Muchmore Harrington
Smalley & Associates, Inc.; Kester S0, Dickinson Wright; Kevin M.
Blair, Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLD Attorneys and
Counselors

Ms. Jarecis called the meeting te order.

The Department of Transportation Agenda was presented.

Foliowing discussion, Mr. Shell moved that the Transportation Agenda
be recommended to the State Administrative Board with Item 9
withdrawn by the Department of Transportation. The motion was

supported by Mr, Forstner and unanimeusly adopted,

Ms. Jarois adjourned the meeting.



Karch 1, 2018 No 48

FINAL 2.19.16 AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: February 23, 2016~ Lake Superior Room,
Ist Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM
State Administrative Board Meeting: March 1, 2016 ~ Forum,
1st Floor, Michizan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

(B R ERRBNEERERERREEIRESSRR S EREN S ERN RN EREREER RSN SRR RN EREESRERREEERERS SRR RN RN 2

This ngenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Transportation and
Natural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the
meeting.

1.J

*CONTRACT PRE-APPROVAL

*HIGHWAYS - Inspection and Testine Services

MDOT will enter into contracts with two consultants that will provide for as-needed
inspection and testing services to be performed at various locations throughout the Taylor
Transportation Service Center {TSC)} service area. The work items will include
inspection; quality assurance testing and reporting: measurement, computotion, and
documentation of quantities;, reporting and record-keeping, and fisalizing all project
documentation. The contracts will be in effect {rom the dates of award shrough two
vears, The combined coniret amounts witl not exceed $3,810,630. Source of Funds:
Federal Highway Administration Funds, State Restricted Trunkline Funds, or local funds,
depending on the particular project authorized.

*HIGHWAYS -~ Research Services

Contract (2016-0162): MDOT will enter into a contrael for the conduct of Phase 1 of o
study of the “Interrelationships between Speed Limits Geometry and Driver Behavior.”
Phase [l of the study will use increased information from the Sirategic Highway Research
Program 2 Naturalistic Driving Study and the Roadway Information Diatabase 10 increase
understanding of driver behavior in higher speed roadway environments. The research
will address how driver speed selection is affected by such roadwey characteristics as
curve radius, leagth super elevation, and grade: and how driver behavior, in combination
with roadway geometry and other eovironmental [actors, affects crash risk. The contract
will be in effect from the date of award through December 31, 2017, The engineer’s
estimate i5 3600,000. Source of Funds: 100%6 ederal Highway Administration Funds,

* Pematps g ron-standand ennirsclpmendment

21872016 ' Page |



3.

L
fl

* Denotes 3 non-standand captmet mmendmert

March 1, 2016 No 49

HIGHWAYS — Construction Engineering Services

Contract (2016-0163): MDOT will enter into a contract that will provide for as-needed
construction services (o be performed for multiple construction projects in the Muskegon
Transportation Service Center (TSC) service area. The work will include inspection and
testing. The contract will be in effect from the date of award through
December 31, 2017, The engineer’s estimate is $944,120. Source of Funds: Federal
Highway Administration Funds, State Restricted Trunkline Funds, or local funds,
depending on the particular project authorized.

CONTRACTS

RAIL ~ TIGER Grant Support Services

Project Authorization (4) under Master Agreement (2012-0200) between MDOT and the
Nationa! Railroad Passenger Corporation (Amtrak) will provide for Transponation
Investment Generating Economic Recovery (TIGER) grant suppori services to be
performed for the rail line purchased by MDOT from Norfolk Southemn Railway
Company between Kalamazoo and Dearbom on the Chicago-Detroit/Pontiac Hi ah Speed
Rail Corridor. The work itemns will include permits to enter, enpincering reviews, peneral
project support, roadway worker protection, signal support, and final review of
construction, MDOT will compensate Amtrak for efigible costs under the approved
scope of work and spending plan. The authorization will be in effect from
March 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016, The authorization amount will be
53,500,000, The term of the master agreement i5 December 7, 2012, through
September 30, 2032, Sowrce of Funds: FY 2016 State Restricied Comprehensive
Transportation Funds - $3,500,000.

HIGHWAYS - 1S Enwrinecring Services

Authorization (20) under Contract (2013-0258) between MDOT and Fishbeck,
Thompsoen, Carr & Huber, Inc., will provide for inspection and lesting services 1o be
performed for the addition of a weave-merge lane and for structure rehabifitation on
southbound US-131 from Leonard Street to Ann Street and for the concrete joint repair
work on southbound US-131 from Pear} Street to Richmond Street in Kent County
(CS 4131~ INs 110807A and 122677A). The work items will include mspection; quality
assurance testing and reporting: and measurement, computation, and documentation of
quantities.  The authorization will be in effect from the date of award through

o

June 2, 2018, The outhorization amount will he $505,550.2%. The coniract termn is

June 3, 2015, through June 2, 2018. Source of Funds: 81.85% Federal Highway
Administration Funds and 18.15% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

AR08 [Fage 2




9.

March 1, 2048 Na. 80

HIGHWAYS - IDS Engineoring Services

Contract (2016-0104) betweea MDOT and Cardro (M1, Inc., will provide for services
for which the consultant is prequalified to be performed on an as needed/when needed
basis. The contract will be in effect from the date of award through three years. The
maximum coniract amount will be $4,000,000, and the maximum amount of any
authorization will be $1.000,000. Authorizations over $300,000 will be submitted to the
State Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal, Restricted State, or
local funds, depending on the particular project autherized.

HIGHWAYS - IDS Envineerine Services

Contract {2016-0142) between MDOT and Urban Engineering Solutions, P.C., will
provide for services for which the consultant is prequalified to be performed on an as
needed/when needed basis. The eontract will be in effect from the date of award through
three years. The maximum contract amount will be $4,000,080. and the maximum
amount of any authorization wilj be $1,000,000. Authorizations over S300,000 wili be
submitted to the State Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal,
Restricted State, or local funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

HIGHWAYS (Maintenance) - Construction of Chemical Storase Facility

Contract (2016-0153) between MDOT and the Gladwin County Road Commission will
provide for the construction of a chemical storage facility in Gladwin County. The
contract will be in effect from the date of award through 1wo years, The contract amount
will be $600,000. Source of Funds: 62% State Restricted Trunkline Funds and 38%
Gladwin County Read Commission Funds.

PHIGHWAYS - Construction Stakine Services
Contract (2016-0156) between M -
needed construction stpki

A\ V0633087, Source of
lestricled Trunkline Funds, or

HIGUHWAYS - Construction Fncineerine Services

Contract (2016-0157) between MDOT and Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Ine., will
provide for fuil construction engineering services to be performed for the mitling, hot mix
asphalt overlay, and widening of M-25 and of M-24 from Bay Park Roud to the
Huron/Tuscola county line in Tuscola County and M-25 from Sebawaing Road to Main
Street in Huron County (CSs 79081 and 32011 - JNs 109334A and 119222A). The work
items will include praject administration, inspection, stuking, quality assurance testing
and reporting, documentation of quantities, and finalizing ali project documentation, The
contract will be in effect from the date of award through September 30, 2017. The
contract amount will be $584,611.03. Source of Funds: 81.85% Federal Highway
Administration Funds and 18.15% Stite Restricted Trunkline Funds.

* Derntes u pon-stondard contractnmendmeny

TATING ' Tags 3




11,

March 1, 2615 No. 51

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVAL

DESIGN-BUILD STATE PROJECT

Letcting of May 18, Z018 Pregqualification Lave

igtting Call: 1E4035 701 $110,496,000.00
Project: HH 83174-115376

Local Rgreeament:

Start Date: 10 days aftsr award

Completion Uate: June 30, 2018

Dzsign~Build Projsct: 3.08 mi of design and construction inveliving
receongtruction and realigrment of I-7% mainline snd razps including
constructing & future High Cccupancy Vehicle lane, replacing
structures at Square Lake Road, Adams Road, Sguirrel Boad, and the
I~75BL interchange and all cther work to dssign and construct the
preject from north of Coolidge EBoad to north of Scuth Boulevard
Inciading the Sguare Lake FEoad and Rdams Foad interchanges in the
cities of Troy, BARuburp Hills, and Bleomfield fTownship, Oakland
County. This project contailns & 2 year kridge painting warranty and

@ 2 year warranty on concrete surfgoe coating. Section 2 is an HMA
alterpnate and contatns 2 5 yaar materialz and workmanship pavament
warranty. Zection 3 1is a copcrete alfernate and contains a2 % year
materials  and workmanship paverent  warranty. Only  shortliisted
contractors are eligible te bid on this project.

.00 £ DEE participation reguired
STATE PROJECTS

Letting of March 4, ZGl€ Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: ’63 43 $2,785,000.80
Project: ST 40031-127514, ETS

Local Agreemant:

Start Date: June 5, 2416

Completion Dare: 51 Working Days

32,82 nl of single and double chip sealing, £og sezling, shoulder
repairs and guardrail upg:ad&s on M-86 from the southern Ealkashka
County line northerly to M-7Z and on HM-37 froem the southern Wexford
County lin2 northeriy to M-11%, Wesxford and Kalkacks Counties. This
project inciudes twoe 2 year pavenent performance warrantios.

3.00 % DBE participation rsqguired

¢ Denotes g non-aandard cnstnpetomendment

31872016 Page 4




13, Letting of March 4, 201¢
Letting Call: 1603 480
Project: GFl6 Z23052-12661¢€
Lorzal Agreement:

Start bBate: June &, 2016

Mzrch 1, 2046 Na. 52

Pregqualification Levsl:
§2,654,000.00

Completicon Date: August 18, 2016
i12.5%1 mi of hot mix asphalt cold miliing and resurfacing on M-3%0
frem H~43 scuch to Bssch Highway, Eaten County. This projsas
includes & 3 year materisls and workmanship psvement warranty.
G.00 % DEE participation raguired
14. Letting of March 4, 2014 Fregualification Lavel:
Latting Call- 103 031 $2,385,000.00
Project: NH 3207Z~1320268
Local ygreﬁwant: 15~5516
Start Pate: Aprill 14, 241
Cermpletien Date: September 28, 2418
4,42 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction including concrets curk
and gutter, sidewalk, drainage improvements, waterlmain, sSanitacy
sewsr, modular block retaining walls, and he*bﬁr:ry tratfic signal
modifications on M-50 {West Avenue! frewmw Michigan Avenus bto Wildwood
Avenue and fram CGanson Strest Lo Horth Street in the oivy of
Jackson, Jacksen County, This project includes a 3 year materials
and workmanship pavansnt warranty.
.04 % DSE partd
15. Letting of March 4, Prequalificarion Level:
Letving Call: 16f3 2,034,000.00
eroject: HH 18081~
Local Rgreament:
Start Date: January 3, Z417
Canpletion Date: May 25, 2017
Bascule bridae rahab;_ﬂta*xa including mechanical,
structural, and maintaining traffic on
River in the city of Cu&ﬁ@jglﬂ, Chaboygan
2.040 % DBE participanion reguired
* Penotes o pon-stopdard pongmctamendment —

2183016

Page §




March 1, 2015 No. 53

16, Letting of March 4, 2016 Frequalification Leval:
Letting Call: 1603 033 $1,856,000.00
Project: HSIP B4822-128473
Local Agreement:

Start Date: 10 days after award
Completicn Date: Dscemter 2, 2018

ngs on varicus trunkline
Charleveix, <Cheboygan,
Kalkaska, Leslanau,
532, FPresgue

Applicaticn of permanent pavement par
routas, Alcena, Alpena, Antrim, Benz
Crawford, Ermet, Grand fTraverse, I P
Manistes, HMissaukss, Hontmorency, Ogemaw, Oscoda, O
Isle, Roscommon and Wexford Counties.

.00 % DRE participatison reguired

17. Letting of March 4, 201¢ Prequalification Leval:
Letting Call: 1603 G54 $1,861,000.00
Project: HSIPF E4%25-12£4753
Local Agrsement:

Start Date: May B, 2018
Cempletion Date: December 1, 2016

Applicacion of permanent peverent markings on  varicus trunkline

reutss, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Tass, Ea amazes, St. Juserh, and
Van Buren Counties.

0.00 % DBE participatisn raguired

I8 Letting of March 4, Z01¢ Frequalification Lewvel:
Lctt*ng Cail: 1e03 035 £1,785,000.00
Froject: HSTF 64921-12847%

Local Agrecment:

Svart Date: 10 days after award

Cempletion Pate: December 1, 20616

Applicaticn of lengitudinal paversnc markings on varicus trunklins
routes, Blger, Baraga, Chippawa, Delta, Dickinson, GCogabia,
Houghton, l:en, Fewszaenaw, Luaoe, Mackinzc, Marguaeote, HManomines,
Gntonagon, and Schoolerafu Counties.

.00 % DBE participation reguired

* Dunetes o non-stmdarnd conteact, amepdmernt

E20G Fage &




* Depotes q pon-stondanl cortrpet/amen

Marat 1, 2016 No. 54

Letting of March 4, 201¢ Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1803 (58 574%,000.08
Project: HSIP B4377-1204732

Local Agreement:

Start Date: 10 days af
Campletion Date: Decen

B

[
b
Applicavicon of special pavemsnt markings with possible cali~backs on
various trunklines and parking lots, MHacork and Hayns Ccunties,

.60 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of March 4, 241g Bregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1602 0&7 $1,565,000,00
Froject: HSIP 16023-11€418
Local Agreensnt:

Srart Late: July &, Z4l8
Completion Date: Hovenkber 14, 2801¢
0.74 mi of hot mix aspghalt base c
center left-turn lane and drglrag
glack Eiwvar, <Cheboygan County.

Ead

[S5-]
)
Hi

hing and shaping, widening £
n M~£3 from Veihl Boad to t©
& project includes a 5 ves

»-i 43

materials and QIPFQRAth paverment warranty.

5.00 1 DBE participation reguirsd
Letning of March 4, 2616 frequalification Laval:
Letoing Tall: 1eG3 ocl $3,412,000.00
Project: STS 57032-310%68, 27C
Local Agreement: 15-5371
Start Date: 10 days sfrer award
Completion Dats: Juna 2, 2017
1.22 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction and widening and nodernizs
traffic signal on M-55/6€ from scuth of Jenninas Bsad to sooth of
st Srvrest in the city of Lake City, Missaukee Usanty. This project
includes a % yszar material and workmanship pavemsnt warranty.

Letting of March 4, 2016 Fragualification Lavel
Letting Call: 1603 051 £1,820,000.00
Froject: GFI6 44011-12B445%

Local Agreemsnt:

Svart Date: August 1, 2418

Cempletion Date: Ootober 7, 2016

5.00 % BBE participaticn reguired

2872016 Page 7




March 1, 2646 No. 55

23, Letting of March 4, 2016 Prequalification Levael;
Letting Call: 1603 g6 $2,.088,000,00
Froject: IM 25032-126%57
Local Agresment:
Start Date: April 11, 2016
Cempletion Date: Rugust 27, 2016
12.21 mi of concrete patching, joint raseal ing, epory overlay, bump
grinding, deck patching, approach wozk, railing repairs and
concrete suzface coating on southbound I-75 frem the north jUﬁct on
of I-475 north to Birch Fun Creek and over the Lake State Failread,
Genases and Saginaw Counties.
4.00 % DEE parvicipation required
24, Letting of March 4, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1603 063 $1,718,000.00
Frojsct: GFLE £1133-126115
Local Agrsement:
Start Pate: 10 days after awspd
Completion Date: Rugust 22, 2016
4087 mi of hot miz asphzlt cold milling and resurfacing cn Us-131
f:cm White Creek Avenue north to the Eent/MHenccale county line, Kent
Ceunty. This projact includes a 3 year materials and workmanship
pavemnsht warranty.
.00 t DBE participation required
25. Letting of March 4, 20616 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1603 064 $1,570,000.00
Froject: GFl& Z30€3-134788
Local Agreement:
Suart bave: July 11, 2016
Completion Date: Septembsr 30, 2416
11.38 mi of intermittent full-depth concrete paveanant repairs on
I-€9 Tfrom I-5€ south to Lansing Read in the cities of Charlotte and
Fotterville, Eaton County.
0,80 ¥ DBE participation reguired
? Brepntes p non-stunderd comtraet/amenidmany
182616 Page B




March 1, 2018 No. 56

26. Letting of March 4, 2016 trequalification Level:
Lstting Call: 1603 063 $983,000.00
Froject: 8T 25051-127521
Local Agreoemsnt:
Stary Date: May 31, 201€
Complation Dats: Augush 135, 2016
20.1% wi of hot mix asphalt overband crack filling, single-course
chip seeling, fog ssaling and pavement marking on M-11% frem Ann
Street in Pa*b*r Springs northerly to MNorth State Boad in Crosgs
Village, Emmat County., This projsct includss a 2 year pavenmsnt
performance w:rrgnt§
G.00 % DBE participation reguired
27. Letting of March 4, 2016 Fregualification Level:
Lecting Call: 16923 (g8 $841,000.00
Frojech: M 33611-1132:2%2, ETC
Local Agresment:
Start Cate: April 18, 2016
Ccmpletion Date: September 13, 2018
(.37 rmi of widening for 1=fr turn lane, cold milling, chre-course hot
mix asphalt overlay, ourk and gutter, storm sswer, and intersection
znd driveway inprovemants on M-25 fzgm Bay Strset/Ssbewaing Road to
Main Strest in the villags of Zehewaing, Huron County, This preojsoro
ingiudes a 2 year materials and workmanship pavems
4.40 % DBBE participaticon reguirsd
38, Letting of March 4, 2016 fregualification Lavel
Letting Call: 14603 g7 5680,000.00
Predject: TAL (5335-127935
Leral Agreement: 15-54%%8, 15-3€11
Start Date: April 18, Z01¢
Completion Dater May 13, 2016
3.88 mi of =zggregate shared-usz path and
area aiong abandoned rail lins from soouoh
Almeda Boach Poad, Bay County.
3,00 % DBE participation reguired

* Plenotes g nop-stmdard contract, amendiment

AR20I6




March 1, 2016 No. 57

29, Letting of Hareh 4, 2016 Prequalification Level:

Letting Call: 1€63 Q&R §2,28%7,000.00

Froject: GFle 33084-3128823

Local Agreement:

Start Date: Rpril 13, 2016
Completicon Date: June 29, 2016
7.82 ©mi of full-depth concrate pavesment repairs, hot miz asphaly

old milling and resurfacing including shouldars and guardrail
recanstructicn s needsd on the I-96/M-32 interchange ramps and on
I-36 frem Meridian Road toe M-59 in the village of Webberville,
Ingham and Livingston Counties. fThis project  includsy a 3 yaar
materials and workmanship pavement WaTranty.

G.CG0 % DBE participation regquired

30. Letting of March 4, 2016 Pregualification Level:

Letting Call: 16603 063 51,083,000.00

Froject: NH 02011-12&9131
Local Agrezement:

Start Date: June 1, Z0l¢
Completion Dats: Saptenber 2 2016

11,12 i of gverband grack filling and microsurfacing, centerline
corrugations, and pavement merkings on US~41 from the Alger/Celrs
county tine northerly to the Alger/Marguestte county line, Alger
County. This project  includes s 7 year pavement  performance

warranty,

0.0 % DBE participstion reguired
31, Letting of Harch 4, 201¢
Letting Call: 1€03 670
eroject: NH $2012-126118
Lawal Rg mant:
Start Da July 18, ZGie
Complern Bate: Saptember 1, 2016
3,88 mi of het mix asphalt cold milling and
jeint repalr, concrete curk, gutter and sidsw
markings on US-131BR from north of M-20 Iap
1% Mile Read in the clity of Blg Rapids, Mec
includas a2 3 year materials
4.060 % DBE participation reguired

* Denates o non-candeard contrmctamemireyt

resuriacing, datail €
glk ramp, and pavenant
e Street) northerly to
sta County. This prodech

and workmanship p vemght wWarranty.

LIN206

Page 1§



33

Marzh 1, 2316 No 58

Letting of March 4, 2016 Fregualification Level:
Lecting Call: 1603 095 $1,076,000.00
PFroject: 5T $7(32-126874

Local Agreemsnt:

Start Date: MHay 31, 2016

Completion Dater July 16, 2016

£.76 mi of hot mix asphalt cgold rllmlng and resurfacing, paved
zhouldaers, concrets curbk, guster, idawalk and razps, and pavexmant
marking con M-£€ from narth of MwllS ts north of 21 Mile ERoad in the
viliage of Harion, Gscesla County., This project contains & 3 year
materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

3.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of March 4§, 2016 Brequalification Level:
Levting Call: 186032 077 $3,244,000,00
Project: HH 78041-112817

Local Agresmant:

Syart Datgs: July 11, i€

Complstion Bate: Juns 11, 2017

4.8¢ mi of hot miz asphalt cverlay, shouldsr
cn M-4%6 from east c‘ Vassar Poad sasterly to
Tuscola County. This projact @ a
workmanship pavemsnt warranty.

4.00 % DBE participation ragiiread
tetring of March %, 2G16€ Pregualification Laevel:
Letting Call: 1603 £0% 51,468,000.00
Project: 8T B4%22-313423
Local Agresment:
Szart Bate: 10 days after sward
Completion Date: March 24, 2017
Ingtallanion and integration of wp te 12 Envircomental Sensor
Stations {835}, 2 Active Warning Systems (A¥Sy, and up to 7 Internet
Frotocel cameras at traffic signal locaticns {937 asleng varigus
trunkline routes within the Horth Region, Antrim, Zharlevoix,
TCheboygan, Crawicord, Ezxmst, Grangd Traverse, Halkaska, Hanlstee,
Cgamnaw, Osceels, Ogscooda, Ctsego and Wexford Csuntissz. This preject
will ke let using an innovative contzacting mathod, Fired Frice
Variables Scope. Section 0001 Alternate includss WS 1 apd 2, E58
Sites 1 through 10 and T8 1 through £, Sestion 182 Alrernate
inzludes RUS 1 and 2, ESS Sites 1 through 10 and T8 1 tvhrough 7,
Section (003 Alternate ingsludes AWE 1 and 2, EZS Sitas 1 through 1l
and TS 1 through 7, and Section 08004 Alvternate includes AHE 1 and Z,
ESS Sites 1 through 12 and TS 1 through 7.

G.00 % BRE participation reguired

¢ Densles 2 pap-atabard contmet amon:dment

LA

201G Pase 11




March 1. 2048 No. 85

35, Letting of March &, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1603 €02 $898,000.00
Eroject: 8T 84824-127581
Local Rgreement:
Start Bate: 10 days after award
Ceppletion Date: August 28, 2016
Up to 3%€.28 Inmi of hot mix asphalt crack trsatmens and overband
crack fiiling on wvarigus rtrunkline lgeations, Arenac, Bay, Clars,
Geneses, Gladwin, Isabella, Lapeer, Saginaw, Banilaz, Shiawassss,
and Tuscola Counties, This project will be constructed with an
innovative contracting method, Fixed Frice Variable Sceps. This
project includas a 2 year pavement performance warranty.

36. Lettinyg of March &, 2016 Fregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1603 693 SE6588,000.00
Froject: HH B4523-178137
Local Agrasement:

Agreeme
Start Date: 1€ days afrer award
ticn Date: August 27, 2016

Up to Z1E.28 Inmi of hot mix asphait crack treatment on

varicus

trunkline routes in the cities of Holland, Waylend, Walker, Grand
Rapids, Greenvillie, and Yycming and the villages of Barryvton and

Bouglas, Allegan, Fent, Tonia, Montcalm, and Mecosta Countien. This

(

project will bs constructed with an innevative contracoing method

Fixed Price Variable Scope. This proisct includss a 2 Y2EBY
performancs warranty,

0,60 % DBE particlpation reguired

LOCAL PROJECTS

37. Letting of March 4, 2016 Frequalification Level:
Latting Call: 1803 036 $1,503,000.00
Project: HSIP €1421~123874, ETC
Local ARgresment: 16-5047
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cempletion Bate: Hovember 15, 2016
0.50 2 of hot mix asphalt surfacing gutter,

sidewalk and ramps, sanita ry and s armain,
markings and g:vund water coxlactox

Drive north to Breadway Avenue and on Graand
Boulevard =ast to Ecaseveit Fsad in the o2
Muzkegoen County

concrete  curb,
-

3.00 ¢ DBE participation required

Y Durestes 3 poncatandond comtract/amendment

pavemnent.

t

[

#lt Road frem Lanbert
iich Boad from

¥y ©f Roosave

Zlercide

alt Pafk,

28016




it

March 1, 2016 No. 80

Letring of March 4, 2014 Prequalifization Laval:
Letting Call: 1603 (037 £5861,000.00
Projeot: STL 21355-127357

Local Agreement: 16~-3031

Start Date: 10 days after sward

Completion Date: August 15, 201&

4.30 mi of hot wmirx asphalt crushing, shaping and resu
approaches, guardrail and pavement markings
wf Carrelli's Corner =

Levttlng of March 4, 253 Pregualiiication Level:
Letting C211l: 1603 038 $842,000.00
Project: EDR BOSZZ-122735

Laogal Agreement: 15-55904

Start Date: 16 days after award

Complation Bate: Septexcbhesr 30, 2416

L.88 mi gf hot mix asphalt gold milling, crushing, shaping and
resurfacing, trenching and widening for centar tury lada, drainzge,
pavament rarkings, pﬁrh_n it slgns and slops restaoraticon on County
Foad €87 art County Road 352, Van Buren County.

0.03 & DBE participaticon required

Letting of March 4, Z01# Prequalification Lavel:
Latting Call: 1603 038 5550,000.00

Project: 5TL DZ1GE-102828

Local Agresmant: 16-5078

Start Date: 14 days after zward

Completion Date: Cotobker 30, 2016

Hoo  mix  asphalt  crushi shaping  and  rzsurfacing,  olizaring,
culvaerts,  algregats bw"m ;uardrail, rﬁstoraticn and pavensnt
markings on County  Road 230 frowm Hardwood Llans to Hoist  Boad,

Margustte County,

* Penates g pamsatmdand contpet nmendment

ZHA2ME Pape 13




41,

* Denotas oy nopestandard contract amerdmen

March 1, 2018 No. 81

Letting of March 4, Z01€ Fragualificaticn Lavel:
Levting Call: 1603 944 $1,828,000.086
Project: 8TU 3%000-121418

Lecal Agreement: 1€-5055

Start Pave: June 13, 2016

Cemplation Date: April 23, 2017

il ¥ S
pnrﬂanﬁnt paver Nt markings on Ssuth 8th Strest
Mzridian Drive, Kalamazoo County.

3.00 ¢ DBE participation reguired
Letting of Harch 4, 2018 Pregualification Level:
Lezting Cell: 16403 043 S802,000.00

Projact: M23 77021-123022

Local Agresment: 16-3008

Gtart Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: September 23, 2016

Bridgs removal and replacement with & precast concrete threg-sided
culvert on concrete footings, pile driving, hot mpix  asphalt
surfacing and guardrail on Bordmas fosd evar Shafer Drain, Bt. Clair
County

0.00 % DEE participation roquired

BID LETTING POST APPROVALS

CMGC (Construction Manager/General Contractor) PROJECT

ised Pregualificarion Level:

R R i W

EHE + I o

A

rai

Ezr a 3 tzied

grant to fu ai tra:L lﬂ?rCVEﬁw;t p:oject. HMDOT  has
developed this projsct using the innovative contracts rg methed
Jonstruction Manaatrfsareral Contractor {CHZCY, which allowsd MDOT
and its design consultant to work coop peratively with the sslected
CHGEC contractor during the design phasze of the project in orde To
improve wonstructability, improve coo rdination with the railroads,
and minimize impasts o interci ty and freight rail services.

ki R Page 14




March 1. 2016 No. 82

o

HOOT g the scope of work for the TIGER grant inte tvoe separate
construction contracts, which will reduce construction tims and user
delays. The initial ceontract {Contract A, Job No. 128988A) will set
the staze for the second contract by completing necessary track
stablilization work, incloding rmainline tie replacement and turnout
repairs. The ssoond contract (Contract B, Job Ho. 12905418) will
improve track geemerry to allow faster train spessds and inprove
grade c¢rossing conditions throughout the sectiicon.
Contract A {Job Ho, 1ZBREER) was awardsd on Ssptember 18, 2015 for
$3,531,656.00.
Contract B {Job Mo, 1225418} OMSO Constructicon  Services Cost
Proposzl is $13,748,334.00. Ceontract 5 final price negotiations are
axpacted to be cowmpleted in esrly February 2018, The anticipated
start date for construction is April 2%, 20tg.
5.006% DRE participation reguired
STATE PROJECTS

44, Lotting of Fabruary 3, Z01E
Letting Call: 1802 026 Low #id:  §53,0B1,350.14
Project: CM 25031-113831, ETC Enginger Estimate: 52,588, 368,82
Local Agrsemeny: 15-5603 Poct Owver/iUnder Extircate: 1%.387 3
Srart LRate: July &, 201%
Tompletion Date: Jcteber 22, 2018
.29 mi of interszotion improvemasnts, construction of a roundaboun,
traffic signel work, lighting, permansnt signing,  and  pavemsnt
markings on Bristol Bead at the 84 entrance and I-T72 ramps in the
city of Flint, Genesss County. This preject includss a © year
matsrials and workmanship pavessnt warranty.

.00 & DBE participation reguired
Bidder As~-Subnittad As-Theocked

ngelo Tafrats Constructisen Co.  §3,081,350.14 Same EA A
Fonson Company, Inc. 53,3145,087.50 Same 3
Sito Construction $2,172,427.40 Sama 3
Dan's Lxgavating, Inz. 53,440,838, 8¢ Same 4
Toebs Construction LLO $3,482,182.13 Sama 5
Tetzal tumber of Bidders: &

* Denozs g onnesiandend contract e endmont e e

2120

'7G$15



46,

Marzh 1, 2015 No. 63

Letting of February 5, 201&

Letting Call: 1eG2 486 Low Bid: 52,103,188.49

Project: IM  B2232-1273504 Enginear Estimater 51,764,034,.38
Leal Agresment: Pot Cver/Under Estimate: 15,23 %
Start Date: Roril 13, 201§
Corpletion Date: September 30, 2016

€.00 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, detail 7
joint repairs, concrete pavement repairs, drainage, and pavement
markings onI-75 between 7 Mile Poad and M-102 {8 Miie Roady in the
city of bDetroit, Wayne County. This project inzludss a 3 vyear
materials and workmanship pavement warranty.
4,00 % DBE participation reguired
Bidder As~Submitted As-Checksd
Cadillae Asphalt, L.L.C. 52,103,1688.45 Sana 1 2
Ajax Paving Industriss, Ino. $Z,483,17%.11 Same P
Total Number of Biddesrg: 2
LOCAL PROJECTS
Levting of January 8, Z{1€
Letting Call: 1601 D48 Low Bid: §1,7B3,850.19
Froject: MOS 27004-112383-4, ETC Englue;: Estimare: £1,1987,&674.73
Loral Agreement: 14-334% Pot Gver/Under Estimate: 48,823 ¢
14~-547Z8
15~-525%7
Start Pave: 10 days after award
Complation Date: Novenber 1, 2016
Bridgs rehabjlitaticn at 4 leccatisns, F“t mix  asphalt owverlay,
approach paving, partisl painting, ecxpansion jeint  replacemant,
riprap, and concrete patching on Lake Boad over the Montreal EBiver,
on Fresgue Isle Rosd over Jackoon Cresk, on Cisco Lake Road over
Lindsiey Lake Channel, and on Qopps Mine Read over Fresgae Isle
Biver, Gogebic County
0.08 % DBE perticipation reguired
Bidder Rz-Submirtad Ra-Choeckad
Hebert Constrnetion Co. 51,783,650.15 Same 1 ww

* Tiepotes o pom-standusd enntenct amandment

ZIRHE ' Pagz 16



March 1, 2016 No. 84

In aceordance with MDOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attorney General, and compliance with all legal and fiscal requirements, the Director
recommends for approval by the Siate Administrative Board the items on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not constitute the award
of some. The award of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the Director-Department of
Transportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met. Subject to exercise of that
discretion, | approve the contracts described in this agenda and authorize their award by the
responsible management staff of MDOT 1o the extent authorized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transportation Commission and the Director's
delegation memorandum of August 23, 2015.

?ff‘ ~1 .
Director

¢ Denotes a pon-standand conlenct/amendment o .
YIg201e Trage §7




hMarch 1, 2016 No. 85

Ms. Jarois presented the Transportation and Natural Resources Commities
Report for the regular meeting of February 23, 2016. Afterreview of the
Transportation and Natural Resources Committee Report, Ms. Jarois moved
that the Report covering the regular meeting of February 23, 2016, be approved
and adopted. The motion was supported by Mr, Forstner and unanimously
approved.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:
None
ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Weber adjourned the meeting.

liadah 708,

" SECRETARY™ CHAIRPERSOR~—"



	Ad Board Minutes
	Ad Board - Building Report
	Ad Board - Building Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Building Part
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Agenda
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Finance and Claims Part
	Ad Board - Transportation and Natural Resources Report
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Transportation and Natural Resource Part

